
DUKE UNIVERSITY PRESS 

BOOKS AND JOURNALS 

SPRING'SUMMER 1992 



CONTENTS 

General Interest 

Louis Horst, Soares 1 

The Constitutional Logic of Affirmative Action, Fiscus 2 

Shows of Force, Luke 3 

Good Faith and Truthful Ignorance, Cook & Cook 4 

Southern Gardens, Southern Gardening, Hunt 5 

Post-Contemporary Interventions 

Postmodernism, or, The Cultural Logic of Late Capitalism, Jameson 6 

The Repeating Island, Benitez-Rojo 7 

The Tao and the Logos, Zhang 8 

Literary Studies & Criticism 

Mastering Discourse, Bov6 10 

The Monstered Self, Gonzilez 10 

Reclaiming the Author, Kerr 11 

Jakobsonian Poetics and Slavic Narrative, Pomorska 12 

Writing Cultural Criticism, Torgovnick 12 

The Theater, the Film, and the Critic, McAuliffe 12 

Children's Literature, Shavit 13 

Japan in the World, Miyoshi & Harootunian 14 

American Studies 

Structuring the Void, Klinkowitz 14 

Early Stevens, Leggett 15 

On Humor, Budd & Cady 15 

Herbal and Magical Medicine, Kirkland et al. 16 

American Literary Scholarship, Owens 16 

New Americanists 2, Pease 16 

Music 

Sacred Music in the Secular City, Spencer 17 

Mozart Commemorative Issue, Burroughs 17 

History 

Not Slave, Not Free, Mandle t8 

The Atlantic Slave Trade, Inikori & Engerman 18 

C. L. R. James's Caribbean, Henry & Buhle 19 

The Unbounded Community, Scherzer 19 

The Modernist Impulse in American Protestantism, Hutchison 20 

Sainted Women of the Dark Ages, McNamara, Halborg & Whatley 20 

La Mettrie, Wellman 21 

The Correspondence of Richard Price, Thomas 21 

Political Science/Theory/Law 

The Two Churches, Budde 22 

The Effective Republic, Flaumenhaft 22 

Systems of Control in Int’l Adjudication and Arbitration, Reisman 23 

Measuring Functioning and Well-Being, Stewart & Ware 23 

Living with the Shore 

Living with the Georgia Shore, Clayton et al. 24 

Natural Sciences 

Guide to the Liverworts of North Carolina, Hicks 

Environmental Studies 

Changing Tropical Forests, Steen & Tucker 26 

Selected Bacldist & Bestsellers 27 

Journals 30 

Order Form 32 

Sales Information inside back cover 

Index inside back cover 

SovietfSIavic Studies 

Vocabulary of Soviet Society and Culture, Corten 24 

Cover photograph by Barbara Morgan from 

Louis Horst by Janet Mansfield Soares 



GENERAL INTEREST 

Louis Horst: 
Musician in a 

Dancer’s World 

Janet Mansfield Soares 

From his musical beginnings as a 

piano player in gambling houses 

and society cafes, Louis Horst 

(1884-1964) became one of the 

chief architects of modern dance 

in the twentieth century. How a 

musician untrained in dance 

came to make such a mark is told 

here for the first time in rich 

detail. 

At the center of this story is 

Horst’s relationship with Martha 

Graham, who was his intimate 

for decades. “I did everything for 

Martha,” Horst said late in life. 

Indeed, as her lover, ally, and 

lifelong confidante, he worked 

with such conviction to make her 

the undisputed dance leader in 

the concert world that Graham 

herself would later remark: 

“Without him I could not have 

achieved anything I have done.” 

Drawing on the conversation and 

writings of Horst and his col¬ 

leagues, Janet Mansfield Soares 

reveals the inner workings of this 

passionate commitment and 

places it firmly in the context of 

dance history. 

Horst emerges from these pages 

as a man of extraordinary per¬ 

sonality and multifaceted talent: 

a composer whose dance scores, 

such as the one for Graham’s 

Primitive Mysteries, became 

models for many who followed; a 

concert pianist for American 

dancers such as Doris Humphrey 

and Helen Tamiris, as well as 

their German counterparts; an 

editor and writer whose advocacy 

for American dance made him a 

leading critic of his time; and, 

above all, a teacher and mentor 

whose work at the Neighbor¬ 

hood Playhouse, the Bennington 

School of Dance, the American 

Dance Festival, and Juilliard 

helped shape generations of 

dancers and choreographers. 

Richly illustrated, sensitive to 

intimate detail and historical 

nuance, this comprehensive 

biography reveals the raison 

d’etre underlying Horst’s theo¬ 

ries and practices, offering a 

wealth of insight into the devel¬ 

opment of dance as an art form 

under his virtually unchallenged 

rule. 

Janet Mansfield Soares first met 

Louis Horst as a young dancer at 

Juilliard. She became his assis¬ 

tant while pursuing a career as a 

performer and choreographer 

under his tutelage. Since 1964 she 

has taught dance composition 

courses based on his work at 

Juilliard and Barnard College, 

where she is currently Chair of 

the Dance Department. 

296 pages, 32 b&w photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1226-3 

cloth, $29-95tr 

JUNE 



The Constitutional 

Logic of 

Affirmative Action 

Ronald J. Fiscus 

Edited by Stephen L. Wasby 

Few issues are as mired in rheto¬ 

ric and controversy as is affirma¬ 

tive action. This book cuts to the 

heart of the issue with precision 

and eloquence. A compelling 

and rigorously reasoned argu¬ 

ment for a constitutional ratio¬ 

nale of affirmative action, it will 

enhance future debate by clarify¬ 

ing the moral and legal ramifica¬ 

tions of this complex, politically 

charged subject. 

Ronald J. Fiscus begins by draw¬ 

ing a distinction between com¬ 

pensatory and distributive jus¬ 

tice. He argues that compensa¬ 

tory justice, although it is the 

principle underlying efforts to 

provide remedies in specific, 

individual cases of discrimina¬ 

tion, does not provide an appro¬ 

priate basis for justifying broader 

programs of affirmative action. 

Fiscus proposes instead that 

affirmative action programs can 

be justified by a theory of dis¬ 

tributive justice, which, he ar¬ 

gues, avoids the pitfalls that 

trouble current approaches to 

affirmative action. His argument 

begins with the stipulated as¬ 

sumption of equality at birth. 

Under that assumption, there 

would be a distribution of op¬ 

portunity proportionate to 

society’s racial and gender com¬ 

position. In a society free of all 

discrimination, for instance, if 20 

percent of the population were 

black, then 20 percent of all jobs, 

promotions, college acceptances, 

etc., would go to blacks. Any 

deviation from this distribution 

could only be attributed to 

discrimination. 

Emphasizing race rather than 

gender (to which his argument 

also applies), Fiscus focuses on 

the argument, accepted by the 

Supreme Court in “reverse 

discrimination” cases, that 

whites, particularly white males, 

are “innocent victims” of affir¬ 

mative action plans. He argues 

that proportional quotas do not 

produce “innocent victims” 

because those holding positions 

in excess of what proportionality 

would provide are not entitled to 

them. Fiscus argues for quotas— 

but only quotas that are propor¬ 

tionate to the racial composition 

of society. Disproportional 

quotas are not acceptable in his 

theory of distributive justice. 

The author focuses upon the 

Supreme Court’s affirmative 

action rulings from Bakke (1976) 

through Croson (1989), explain¬ 

ing and analyzing these cases 

extensively. More recent rulings 

and the 1990’s battles over quotas 

are discussed in an epilogue by 

Stephen L. Wasby, who edited 

the book after Fiscus’s death in 

1990. 

While presenting a lucid and 

persuasive case for affirmative 

action, The Constitutional Logic 

of Affirmative Action also pro¬ 

vides a clear overview of the 

issues surrounding this difficult 

topic. It is a passionate yet bal¬ 

anced plea for an intellectual 

understanding of an issue that 

often sparks highly rhetorical 

and emotional debate. 

Ronald J. Fiscus (1948-1990) was 

Assistant Professor of Political 

Science at Skidmore College at 

the time of his death. Stephen L. 

Wasby, Professor of Political 

Science at the State University of 

New York, Albany, is the author 

of many books, including The 

Supreme Court in the Federal 

Judicial System. 

144 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1206-9 

cloth, $i7.95tr 

APRIL 

2 



Shows of Force: 

Power, Politics, 
and Ideology in 

Art Exhibitions 

Timothy W. Luke 

It has long been considered a 

mark of naivete to ask of a work 

of art: What does it say? But as 

Timothy W. Luke demonstrates 

in Shows of Force, artwork is 

capable of saying plenty, and 

much of the message resides in 

the way it is exhibited. By criti¬ 

cally examining the exhibition of 

art in contemporary American 

museums, Luke identifies how 

art showings are elaborate works 

of theater that reveal underlying 

political, social, and economic 

agendas. 

The first section, “Envisioning a 

Past, Imagining the West,” looks 

at art exhibitions devoted to 

artworks about or from the 

American West. Luke shows how 

these exhibitions—displaying 

nineteenth- and early-twentieth- 

century works by artists such as 

George Caleb Bingham, Frederic 

Remington, Frederic Edwin 

Church, and Georgia O’Keeffe— 

express contemporary political 

agendas in the way they portray 

“the past” and shape new visions 

of “the West.” 

In “Developing the Present, 

Defining a World,” Luke consid¬ 

ers artists from the post-1945 era, 

including Ilya Kabakov, Hans 

Haacke, Sue Coe, Roger Brown, 

and Robert Longo. Recent art 

exhibits, his analysis reveals, 

attempt to develop politically 

charged conceptions of the 

present, which in turn struggle to 

define the changing contempo¬ 

rary world and art’s various roles 

within it. 

Luke brings to light the contra¬ 

dictions encoded in the exhibi¬ 

tion of art and, in doing so, 

illuminates the political realities 

and cultural ideologies of the 

present. Shows of Force offers a 

timely and surely controversial 

contribution to current discus¬ 

sions of the politics of exhibiting 

art. 

Timothy W. Luke, Professor of 

Political Science at the Virginia 

Polytechnic and State University, 

is the author of Screens of Power: 

Ideology, Domination, and Resis¬ 

tance in Informational Society 

and Social Theory and Modernity: 

Critique, Dissent, and Revolution. 

Advance praise for Shows of Force 

“This is a groundbreaking book 

for anyone interested in the cul¬ 

tural politics of contemporary 

art.”—Suzi Gablik, author of Has 

Modernism Failed? 

“Shows of Force is a forceful and 

arresting book, accessible to a 

whole host of people—both con¬ 

sumers and producers—interested 

in the politics of culture today.” 

—Ben Agger, author of Fast 

Capitalism 

232 pages, 6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1123-2 

paper, $15.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1188-7 

3 



New in Paperback 

Good Faith and 
Truthful Ignorance: 

A Case of Trans- 

atlantic Bigamy 

Alexandra Parma Cook and 

Noble David Cook 

“Francisco Noguerol de Ulloa, 

along with his second wife, re¬ 

turned home to Spain in 1557 

after a profitable 20-year sojourn 

in Peru.... Charged with bigamy 

on his arrival in Spain, he was 

arrested and incarcerated.... The 

authors trace Noguerol’s peregri¬ 

nations through a meticulous 

culling of the labyrinthine legal 

documents of the bigamy case as 

well as notary and municipal 

records of the period. In doing so 

they open a window on the 16th- 

century conquest as it was lived 

by those of the lower rungs of the 

social ladder, the middle class and 

minor nobility.”—Times of the 

Americas 

“A steamy drama involving an 

arranged marriage, sexual in¬ 

trigue, a couple of scheming nuns 

... a lengthy struggle between 

two women married to the same 

man and a handful of bickering 

lawyers. All that plus two sober¬ 

ing thoughts: It happened more 

than 400 years ago. It is all 

true.”—David Shribman, Wall 

Street Journal 

“A remarkably juicy tale that 

opens a window onto daily life at 

the height of the conquest of the 

Americas.... A thoroughly 

compelling story.”—Mary Talbot, 

Newsweek 

“A well-paced historical narrative 

illuminating the hidden recesses 

of private life in the two worlds of 

Europe and America.”—J. H. 

Elliott, The New York Review of 

Books 

“It was impossible to put this 

book down.... For social histo¬ 

rians who want their students to 

live history ‘in the flesh,’ this 

work is a must.”—Asuncion 

Lavrin, Hispanic American 

Historical Review 

Noble David Cook, Professor of 

History, is the author of Demo¬ 

graphic Collapse: Indian Peru, 

1520-1620. He is the recipient of 

numerous fellowships, includ¬ 

ing a 1990-91 Guggenheim. 

Alexandra Parma Cook, a native 

of Czechoslovakia, has studied 

history and conducted historical 

research in archives throughout 

Spain and Peru. 

224 pages, 3 b&w illustrations 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1222-0 

paper, $i2.95tr 

FEBRUARY 

4 



New in Paperback 

Southern Gardens, 

Southern Gardening 

William Lanier Hunt 

Originally published in 1982, this 

bestselling collection of garden¬ 

ing writing by William Lanier 

Hunt—one of the South’s leading 

garden writers and horticultur- 

alists—is now available for the 

first time in paperback. Arranged 

by months of the year, Southern 

Gardens, Southern Gardening is 

filled with useful, commonsense 

instruction, as well as the wis¬ 

dom and art of gardening. 

“This attractive collection of 

miniature essays about individual 

kinds of plants, arranged accord¬ 

ing to their month of bloom or 

prominence in the landscape, 

deserves attention on both sides 

of the Mason-Dixon line. Al¬ 

though Northern gardeners may 

envy Mr. Hunt his easy talk of 

gardenias and jasmines and 

tender species of camellia, he 

writes vividly out of a lifetime of 

experience with plants, many of 

which are not restricted to the 

South.”—Wall Street Journal 

“Every page of Southern Gardens, 

Southern Gardening speaks with 

a civilized and cosmopolitan 

accent; it is clearly one of the best 

books on horticulture published 

in recent years.”—Allen Lacy, 

Horticulture 

“William Lanier Hunt’s book is 

the work of a learned and well- 

traveled garden enthusiast... the 

work of a writer whose gardening 

horizons are very wide, and 

whose sense of history and locale 

is strong.”—Harriet H. Jansma, 

Garden Design 

“Southern Gardens, Southern 

Gardening squeezes the garden¬ 

ing experience of a lifetime into 

12 monthly chapters. It’s good 

information written at an easy 

pace, like Southern prose should 

be.”—Southern Living 

William Lanier Hunt has 

written and spoken widely on 

gardening and is a respected 

consultant to botanical gardens 

throughout the South. He is the 

donor of the W. L. Hunt Arbo¬ 

retum at the North Carolina 

Botanical Garden and Honorary 

President of the Southern 

Garden History Society. 

The Little Bulbs: 

A Tale of Two Gardens 

Elizabeth Lawrence 

Introduction by Allen Lacy 

1957, reprinted 1986. 261 pages 

5P2 x 8 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0739-1 

paper, $n.95tr 

206 pages, 7 b&w photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1223-9 

paper, $i2.95tr 

MARCH 

Of related interest 

A Rock Garden 

in the South 

Elizabeth Lawrence 

Edited by Nancy Goodwin 

with Allen Lacy 

1990. 239 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0986-6 

cloth, $i9.95tr 

Gardening for Love: 

The Market Bulletins 

Elizabeth Lawrence 

Edited and with an 

introduction by Allen Lacy 

1987. 238 pages 

5x8 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0887-8 

paper, $io.95tr 



POST-CONTEMPORARY INTERVENTIONS 

Post-Contemporary 

Interventions 

A Series Edited by 

Stanley Fish 

& Fredric Jameson 

New in Paperback 

Postmodernism, or, 

The Cultural Logic 

of Late Capitalism 

Fredric Jameson 

Winner of the 1990 James Russell 

Lowell Prize Awarded by the 

Modern Language Association 

Now in paperback, Fredric 

Jameson’s most wide-ranging 

work seeks to crystalize a defini¬ 

tion of “postmodernism.” 

Jameson’s inquiry looks at the 

postmodern across a wide land¬ 

scape, from “high” art to “low,” 

from market ideology to archi¬ 

tecture, from painting to “punk” 

film, from video art to literature. 

“Fredric Jameson is America’s 

leading Marxist critic, a prodi¬ 

giously energetic thinker whose 

writings sweep magisterially 

from Sophocles to science 

fiction.... Postmodernism is an 

intellectual blockbuster.” 

—Terry Eagleton, The Irish 

Times 

“For anybody hoping to under¬ 

stand not just the cultural but 

the political and social implica¬ 

tions of postmodernism ... 

Jameson’s book is a fundamen¬ 

tal, nonpareil text.”—Gilbert 

Adair, Sunday Times (London) 

“The scope and profundity 

of Postmodernism, covering 

theory, architecture, film, video, 

and economics, is truly stagger¬ 

ing. ... Brilliant..—Ziauddin 

Sardar, The Independent 

(London) 

“No one theorist illustrates the 

recent history of postmodern¬ 

ism’s history so well as Fredric 

Jameson.”—Michael Berube, 

Voice Literary Supplement 

“An encyclopedic grasp of 

modern culture.”—Stuart Hall, 

Marxism Today 

“A classic of late 20th-century 

Euroamerican critical thought.” 

— Ned Lukacher, Choice 

Fredric Jameson is William A. 

Lane Professor of Comparative 

Literature and Director of both 

the Graduate Program in Litera¬ 

ture and the Duke Center for 

Critical Theory, Duke University. 

He has published widely on 

Marxism, literary theory, post¬ 

structuralism, and postmodern¬ 

ism. His books include Marxism 

and Form, The Prison House of 

Language, The Political Uncon¬ 

scious, Late Marxism, and Signa¬ 

tures of the Visible. 

461 pages, 24 illustrations, 

8 in color 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1090-2 

paper, $19.95^ 

FEBRUARY 

Rights-. World, excluding Europe 

and British Commonwealth 

(except Canada) 

6 



The Repeating 

Island: The Caribbean 

and the Postmodern 

Perspective 

Antonio Benitez-Rojo 

Translated by James E. Maraniss 

A master of the historical novel, 

short story, and critical essay, 

Cuban writer Antonio Benitez- 

Rojo confronts the legacy and 

myths of colonialism. An author¬ 

ity on Caribbean cultural history, 

Benitez-Rojo has been living in 

the United States since 1980. His 

most recently translated novel, 

Sea of Lentils, received wide ac¬ 

claim for its sophisticated use of 

narrative strategies in the telling 

of the conquest of the Americas. 

In The Repeating Island, translated 

into English for the first time, 

Benitez-Rojo offers a brilliant 

interpretive study of Caribbean 

culture. 

Proposing a multidisciplinary 

approach, Benitez-Rojo redefines 

the Caribbean by drawing on 

history, economics, sociology, 

cultural anthropology, psycho¬ 

analysis, literary theory, and 

non-linear mathematics. His 

point of departure is chaos theory, 

which holds that in nature order 

and disorder are not the antithesis 

of each other, but rather function 

as mutually generative phenom¬ 

ena. Appropriating this theory as 

metaphor, Benitez-Rojo argues 

that within the apparent disorder 

of the Caribbean—the area’s 

discontinuous land masses, its 

different colonial histories, ethnic 

groups, languages, syncretic 

beliefs, traditions, and politics— 

there emerges an “island” of order 

that repeats itself, giving shape to 

an unexpected and complex 

sociocultural archipelago. 

Benitez-Rojo illustrates this 

unique form of identity with 

powerful rereadings of texts by 

writers both well-known and 

obscure, including Las Casas, 

Guillen, Carpentier, Ortiz, and 

Rodriguez-Julia. The result is a 

redefinition of the society, cul¬ 

ture, and literature of the Carib¬ 

bean, one that identifies how 

“the island repeats itself” not 

only in its own sociocultural 

space, but also in its pervasive 

contribution to the development 

and culture of the Western 

world. 

Antonio Benitez-Rojo, Professor 

of Romance Languages at 

Amherst College, has held visit¬ 

ing positions at Pittsburgh, 

Irvine, Emory, Yale, and 

Harvard. He is the author of 

numerous works of fiction and 

criticism including, most re¬ 

cently, Sea of Lentils and The 

Magic Dog and Other Stories. 

328 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1221-2 

paper, $15.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1225-5 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

MAY 

From reviews of the Spanish 

edition of The Repeating Island 

“Benitez’s most recent work, La 

isla que se repite, is his theoreti¬ 

cal opus, fascinating in the way 

Sea of Lentils is: if in the novel 

Benitez turned history into 

gripping fiction, here he takes 

the essay, sociology, anthro¬ 

pology, economics, historical 

research, scientific theory, Deleu- 

zian schizoanalysis, and literary 

criticism and puts them in a 

form that also reads like a novel. 

... La isla will frame discussions 

of Caribbean culture for some 

years to come.” —Alan West, 

Voice Literary Supplement 

“Benitez-Rojo’s book ... will be 

an indispensable source for 

scholars and critics who venture 

into life, art and literature of the 

chaotic Caribbean.”—Julio 

Matas, Cuban Studies 

7 



The Tao and 
the Logos: Literary 

Hermeneutics, 

East and West 

Zhang Longxi 

commentary on the rich tradi¬ 

tions of poetry and poetics in 

ancient China; equally illuminat¬ 

ing are Zhang’s astute analyses of 

Western poets such as Rilke, 

Shakespeare, and Mallarme and 

his critical engagement with the 

work of Foucault, Derrida, and 

de Man, among others. 

Wide-ranging and learned, this 

definitive work in East-West 

comparative poetics and the 

hermeneutic tradition will be of 

interest to specialists in compara¬ 

tive literature, philosophy, liter¬ 

ary theory, poetry and poetics, 

and Chinese literature and 

history. 

Zhang Longxi is Assistant Profes¬ 

sor of Comparative Literature at 

the University of California, 

Riverside. He is the author of 

A Critical Introduction to 

Twentieth-Century Theories of 

Literature (in Chinese). 

232 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1218-2 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-1211-5 

library cloth edition, $35.00 

MAY 

Also Available in 

Post-Contemporary 

Interventions 

The Politics of 

Liberal Education 

Darryl). Gless and Barbara 

Herrnstein Smith, editors 

1991. 288 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1199-2 

paper, $14.95 

isbn 0-8223-1183-6 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

Questions of the nature of 

understanding and interpreta¬ 

tion—hermeneutics—are fun¬ 

damental in human life, though 

historically Westerners have 

tended to consider these ques¬ 

tions within a purely Western 

context. In this comparative 

study, Zhang Longxi investigates 

the metaphorical nature of 

poetic language, highlighting the 

central figures of reality and 

meaning in both Eastern and 

Western thought: the Tao 

and the Logos. The au¬ 

thor develops a powerful 

cross-cultural and interdisci¬ 

plinary hermeneutic analysis 

that relates individual works of 

literature not only to their re¬ 

spective cultures, but also to a 

combined worldview where East 

meets West. 

West may come to 

a mutual under¬ 

standing. He 

provides 

Zhang’s book brings together 

philosophy and literature, 

theory and practical criticism, 

the Western and the 

non-Western in defin¬ 

ing common ground 

on which East and 

8 



Figures of Resistance: 

Language, Poetry, and 

Narrating in The Tale of 

Genji and Other 

Mid-Heian Texts 

H. Richard Okada 

1991. 400 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1192-5 

paper, $21.95 

isbn 0-8223-1185-2 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

The Story of Stone: 

Intertextuality, Ancient 

Chinese Stone Lore, and 

the Stone Symbolism in 

Dream of the Red Chamber, 

Water Margin, and The 

Journey to the West 

Jing Wang 

1992. 392 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1195-x 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1178-x 

library cloth edition, $37.50 

The Dialectics of Our 

America: Genealogy, 

Cultural Critique, and 

Literary History 

Jose David Saldivar 

1991. 216 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1169-0 

paper, $12.95 

isbn 0-8223-1161-5 

library cloth edition, $32.50 

Fables of Power: Aesopian 

Writing and Political History 

Annabel Patterson 

1991.184 pages, 8 b&w 

illustrations 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1118-6 

paper, $12.95 

isbn 0-8223-1106-2 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

Criticism in the Borderlands: 

Studies in Chicano Literature, 

Culture, and Ideology 

Hector Calderon and 

Jose David Saldivar, editors 

1991. 328 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1143-7 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1137-2 

library cloth edition, $47.50 

Dangerous Supplements: 

Resistance and Renewal 

in Jurisprudence 

Peter Fitzpatrick, editor 

1991. 256 pages 

5x81/2 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1121-6 

paper, $17.95 

isbn 0-8223-1140-2 

library cloth edition, $37.50 

Rights: Western hemisphere 

(excluding Canada), Japan, 

& the Philippines 

Doing What Comes 

Naturally: Change, Rhetoric, 

and the Practice of Theory in 

Literary and Legal Studies 

Stanley Fish 

1990 (1989). 624 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0995-5 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-0859-2 

library cloth edition, $37.50 

Rights: World, excluding Europe 

and British Commonwealth 

(except Canada) 

Heterology and the 

Postmodern: Bataille, 

Baudrillard, and Lyotard 

Julian Pefanis 

1991. 200 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1093-7 

paper, $14.95 

isbn 0-8223-1075-9 

library cloth edition, $30.00 

Rights: World, excluding 

Australia, New Zealand, and 

Southeast Asia 

T ranscendentalist 

Hermeneutics: Institutional 

Authority and the Higher 

Criticism of the Bible 

Richard A. Grusin 

1990. 216 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1059-7 

cloth, $32.50 

Community without Unity: 

A Politics of Derridean 

Extravagance 

William Corlett 

1989. 277 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0732-4 

cloth, $37.50 

1990 Foundations of Political 

Theory Section of the American 

Political Science Association 

“First Book Award” 

Postmodernism and Japan 

Masao Miyoshi and H. D. 

Harootunian, editors 

1989.322 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0896-7 

paper, $13.95 

isbn 0-8223-0779-9 

library cloth edition, $30.00 

9 



LITERARY STUDIES & CRITICISM 

Mastering Discourse: 

The Politics of 

Intellectual Culture 

Paul A. Bove 

Mastering Discourse gathers and 

elaborates more than a decade of 

thought on the problems of the 

intellectual in contemporary 

society by one of the most distin¬ 

guished critics writing on these 

issues today. From Derrida and 

Foucault to Kristeva and Irigaray, 

Paul A. Bove looks at the prac¬ 

tices of literary and cultural 

theory and discusses the way 

theorists have produced their 

institutional positions and poli¬ 

tics. Examining some of the 

major theories developed out of 

and in relation to the problems 

of discourse, Bove analyzes the 

limited successes and failures of 

these efforts. 

Mastering Discourse offers an 

account of why “theory” fails to 

deal adequately with the politics 

of discursive cultures and warns 

that unless critics take much 

more seriously their own disci¬ 

plinary inscriptions they will 

always reproduce structures of 

power and knowledge that they 

claim to oppose. Moreover, Bove 

argues, they will not fulfill the 

main role of the post-enlighten¬ 

ment intellectual, namely: to 

respond effectively to the present, 

through new theoretical and 

historical formulations that 

address the changing world of 

transnational capitalism and its 

neoliberal ideologies. 

Everyone engaged in some aspect 

of American studies, cultural 

studies, and criticism will have to 

confront Bove’s provocative 

theses and painstaking analyses 

presented in this work. 

Paul A. Bove, Professor of 

English at the University of 

Pittsburgh, is the editor of 

boundary 2, also published by 

Duke University Press. He is the 

author of Intellectuals in Power, 

In the Wake of Theory, and De¬ 

structive Poetics. 

296 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1245-x 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-1232-8 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

JUNE 

The Monstered Self: 

Narratives of Death 

and Performance 

in Latin American 

Fiction 

Eduardo Gonzalez 

Viewing stories and novels from 

an ethnographic perspective, 

Eduardo Gonzalez here explores 

the relationship between myth, 

ritual, and death in writings by 

Borges, Vargas Llosa, Cortazar, 

and Roa Bastos. He then weaves 

this analysis into a larger cultural 

fabric composed of the works of 

Chaucer, Shakespeare, Joyce, 

Benjamin, H. G. Wells, Kafka, 

Poe, and others. 

What interests Gonzalez is the 

signature of authorial selfhood in 

narrative and performance, 

which he finds willfully and 

temptingly disfigured in the 

works he examines: horrific and 

erotic, subservient and tyranni¬ 

cal, charismatic and repellent. 

0 



Searching out the personal image 

and plot, Gonzalez uncovers two 

fundamental types of narrative: 

one that strips characters of 

moral choice; and another in 

which characters’ choices deprive 

them of personal autonomy and 

hold them in ritual bondage to a 

group. Thus The Monstered Self 

becomes a study of the conflict 

between individual autonomy 

and the stereotypes of solidarity. 

Written in a characteristically 

allusive, elliptical style, and 

drawing on psychoanalysis, 

religion, mythology, and com¬ 

parative literature, The Mons¬ 

tered Self is in itself a remarkable 

performance, one that will en¬ 

gage readers in anthropology, 

psychology, and cultural history 

as well as those specifically 

interested in Latin American 

narrative. 

“A major contribution to the 

study of modern Spanish Ameri¬ 

can narrative.”—Daniel 

Balderston, Tulane University 

Eduardo Gonzalez is Professor of 

Hispanic Studies at the Johns 

Hopkins University. 

296 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1209-3 

cloth, $37.50 

Reclaiming the 
Author: Figures 

and Fictions from 
Spanish America 

Lucille Kerr 

The recent fiction of Spanish 

America has been widely ac¬ 

claimed for its experimental and 

revolutionary qualities. In Re¬ 

claiming the Author, Lucille Kerr 

studies the sources of power of 

this newly emergent literature in 

her detailed examination of the 

critical concept of “the author.” 

Kerr considers how Spanish 

American narratives raise ques¬ 

tions about authorial identity 

and activity through the different 

figures of the author they pro¬ 

pose. These author-figures, 

she maintains, both comple¬ 

ment and contradict notions 

of authority that exist outside 

of the world of fiction. 

By focusing on works by 

well-known Spanish American 

authors— Cortazar, Donoso, 

Fuentes, Poniatowska, Puig, and 

Vargas Llosa— Kerr shows how 

the Spanish Americans have 

formed a radical poetics of the 

author. Her readings demon¬ 

strate how exemplary Spanish 

American texts, such as Rayuela, 

Terra nostra, and El hablador, call 

into question the author as a 

unitary or uniform, and there¬ 

fore unproblematical, figure. 

Individually and together, Kerr’s 

readings reclaim “the author” as 

a complex critical concept en¬ 

compassing diverse, conflicting, 

even competitive roles. 

Scholars in contemporary litera¬ 

ture and theory, in particular 

those involved with Spanish 

American literature, will find 

Reclaiming the Author 

an original and compelling book. 

Lucille Kerr is Associate Profes¬ 

sor in the Department of Spanish 

and Portuguese and teaches in 

the Program in Comparative 

Literature, both at the University 

of Southern California. She is the 

author of Suspended Fictions: 

Reading Novels by Manuel Puig. 

240 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1224-7 

paper, $17.50 

isbn 0-8223-1227-1 

library cloth edition, $32.50 

MAY 

MAY 



Jakobsonian Poetics 

and Slavic Narrative: 
From Pushkin to 

Solzhenitsyn 

Krystyna Pomorska 

Edited by Henryk Baran 

Krystyna Pomorska (1928-1986), 

a noted specialist of Slavic litera¬ 

ture and literary theory, is best 

known for her pioneering work 

in applying Roman Jakobson’s 

theories of poetics to prose 

narratives. This collection draws 

together and makes accessible 

her writings over two decades 

(among them articles appearing 

in English for the first time), and 

treats a wide range of Slavic 

literary works, including 

Pushkin, Tolstoy, Pasternak, 

Chekov, and Solzhenitsyn, as 

well as examples from Polish and 

Ukrainian literature and folklore. 

Forming an intellectual and 

methodological whole, these 

essays reveal Pomorska’s com¬ 

mitment to the principles of 

Jakobsonian poetics, her consis¬ 

tent application of these basic 

theoretical concepts to the analy¬ 

sis of literary works, and her 

interest in the foundations and 

history of literary criticism. 

Pomorska explores problems in 

both poetics (of prose as well as 

poetry) and literary theory, 

especially the relationship be¬ 

tween biography and myth. 

In Krystyna Pomorska, structur¬ 

alism found a most able practi¬ 

tioner, and Jakobson’s oeuvre an 

authoritative exponent and 

interpreter. Her volume, a guide¬ 

book to a major strain in mod¬ 

ern criticism, will be of great 

interest to a broad audience of 

literary theorists and students of 

Slavic literatures and literature in 

general. 

Krystyna Pomorska, at the time 

of her death, was Professor of 

Russian at MIT. She is the author 

and editor of numerous articles 

and books, including Russian 

Formalist Theory and Its Poetic 

Ambiance, Themes and Variations 

in Pasternak’s Poetics and, with 

Roman Jakobson, Dialogues. 

Henryk Baran has written exten¬ 

sively on Russian literature in the 

Silver Age and is Associate Pro¬ 

fessor in the Department of 

Slavic Languages and Literatures 

at the University of Albany/ 

SUNY. 

Sound and Meaning: The Roman 

Jakobson Series in Linguistics and 

Poetics 

360 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1233-6 

cloth, $45.00 

JUNE 

Also available in Sound 

and Meaning 

What Makes Sound 

Patterns Expressive? 

The Poetic Mode of 

Speech Perception 

Reuven Tsur 

1992. 216 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1170-4 

paper, $16.50 

isbn 0-8223-1164-x 

library cloth edition, $32.50 

Markedness Theory: The 

Union of Asymmetry and 

Semiosis in Language 

Edna Andrews 

1990. 232 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0959-9 

cloth, $39.50 

Writing Cultural 

Criticism 

Marianna Torgovnick, editor 

Truly interdisciplinary in its 

approach, this vibrant collection 

of essays focuses on a variety of 

representations and definitions 

of “culture,” a variety that itself 

poses serious questions for 

anyone engaged in cultural 

criticism today. 

The issue opens with three pro¬ 

vocative essays in which the 

writers take up the current 

debate over “culture” by articu¬ 

lating an attitude toward and 

interpretation of the liberal arts. 

Whose “culture” is it? How best 

to teach it? What does it mean to 

establish national “cultural” 

policies? 

Other essays indirecdy respond 

to such questions by probing the 

effects of particular texts (the 

fiction of two Southern writers, 

Camus’s The Stranger, the Na¬ 

tional Geographic magazine); 

specific movements (feminism, 

ecology, militarism); and works 

of art (subway graffiti, Indian 

artifacts) on the individual 

writer’s understanding of “cul¬ 

ture.” Articulate and accessible, 

Writing Cultural Criticism makes 

an exciting, significant contribu¬ 

tion to the discussions of culture 

that are currently taking place 

both inside and outside the 

academy. 

Contributors. Jane Collins, Vir¬ 

ginia Dominguez, Gerald Graff, 

Richard Inglis, Aldona Jonaitis, 

Alice Kaplan, Catherine Lutz, 

Nancy Kay Miller, Linda Orr, 

Andrew Ross, Henry Sayre, and 

Marianna Torgovnick 

Marianna Torgovnick is 

Professor of English at Duke 

University. Her most recent work 

is Gone Primitive: Savage Intel¬ 

lects, Modern Lives. 

A special issue of The South 

Atlantic Quarterly 

Vol. 91, No. 1 (Winter 1992) 

295 pages, 8 illustrations 

paper, $10.00 

FEBRUARY 

The Theater, the 

Film, and the Critic 

Jody McAuliffe, editor 

This collection offers an excep¬ 

tional array of commentary on 

theater and film. Beginning with 

a critical look at the current 

American theater scene, this 

volume includes analyses of the 

place of politics in the careers of 

G. B. Shaw and Luigi Pirandello; 

a compelling reading of Chekov’s 

“The Seagull”; a detailed inquiry 

into the obsessions that energize 

the works of Sam Shepard; pro¬ 

vocative interpretations of the 

films Mean Streets and The Shel¬ 

tering Sky, and a translation of 

Andre Bazin’s important piece 

on theology and film. 

Also included are three lively and 

major interviews: with theater 

director Roberta Levitow; with 

filmmaker Martin Scorsese; and 

with film/theater critic Stanley 

Kauffmann. This remarkable 

volume promises to be a must 

for specialists in these areas, and 

an informative pleasure for every 

reader. 

12 



Contributors. Andre Bazin, 

Robert Brustein, Bert Cardullo, 

Anthony DeCurtis, Don 

DeLillo, Jesse Ward Engdahl, 

Richard Gilman, Jim Hosney, 

Marne Hunt, Stanley Kauff- 

mann, Jody McAuliffe, Mary 

Ann Frese Witt, Jacquelyn 

Wollman, David Wyatt 

Jody McAuliffe is Assistant 

Professor of the Practice of 

Theater in the Drama Program 

at Duke University. 

A special issue of The South 

Atlantic Quarterly 

Vol. 91, No. 2 (Spring 1992) 

185 pages, 14 illustrations 

paper, $10.00 

APRIL 

Children’s 

Literature 

Zohar Shavit, editor 

Children’s literature is an area 

of academic research 

figuratively taking its first steps. 

Presenting a primer to this 

emerging field, this absorbing 

collection of essays elucidates 

the wide sphere of cultural 

issues raised by the study of 

children’s literature. 

The authors discuss new 

approaches to a fascinating 

body of material and elaborate 

refreshing perspectives on 

classic tales such as Pinocchio. 

In addition, this useful intro¬ 

duction publishes and com¬ 

pares various illustrations from 

well-known works, including 

Mother Goose and Little Red 

Riding Hood. 

Children’s literature is a unique 

cultural field whose products 

purposefully address two anti¬ 

thetical audiences—adults and 

children—catering to the 

needs and expectations of 

both. This study explores 

questions of childhood and 

children’s culture, the teaching 

function of children’s literature 

and current thinking on the 

demarcation of boundaries 

between children’s and adult 

literature. General readers and 

scholars interested in cultural 

issues, as well as scholars with a 

specific interest in children’s 

literature, will embrace this 

informative survey. 

Contributors. Nitsa Ben-Ari, 

Brenda Dunn-Lardeau, Basmat 

Even-Zohar, Hans-Heino 

Ewers, Rita Ghesquiere, Marg¬ 

aret R. Higonnet, Gertrud 

Lehnert, Maija Lehtonen, 

Segolene Le Men, Anne Scott 

Macleod, Walter Pape, Jean 

Perrot, Mary E. Shaner, Zohar 

Shavit, Reinbert Tabbert, 

Richard Wunderlich 

Zohar Shavit is Senior Lecturer 

in the Department of Poetics 

and Comparative Literature at 

Tel Aviv University. She is the 

author of Poetics of Children’s 

Literature. 

A special issue of Poetics Today 

Vol. 13, No. 1 (Spring 1992) 

250 pages, 9 illustrations, 1 

figure 

paper, $14.00 

JUNE 

3 



AMERICAN STUDIES 

Japan in the World 

Masao Miyoshi and H. D. 

Harootunian, editors 

The recent war in the Persian Gulf 

and its impact on the industrial 

nations dramatizes the principal 

theme of Japan in the World 

— Japan’s uneasy political, 

economic, and cultural position 

since World War II. This timely 

volume vigorously assesses Japan’s 

current dealings in international 

politics, society, and culture. 

Distinguished scholars, novelists, 

and intellectuals discuss Japan’s 

changing role in the new global 

order. 

Among the many topics covered 

are: racism in U.S.-Japanese 

relations; productivity and work¬ 

place discourse; Western cultural 

hegemony; and the place of the 

novelist in today’s world. 

Contributors. Equbal Ahmad, 

Perry Anderson, Arif Dirlik, H. D. 

Harootunian, Kazuo Ishiguro, 

Fredric Jameson, Kojin Karatani, 

Oe Kenzaburo, Masao Miyoshi, 

Leslie Pincus, Naoki Sakai, 

Miriam Silverberg, Christena 

Turner, Rob Wilson, Mitsuhiro 

Yoshimoto 

Masao Miyoshi is Hajime Mori 

Professor of Japanese, English, 

and Comparative Literature at the 

University of California at San 

Diego. H. D. Harootunian is Max 

Palevsky Professor of History at 

the University of Chicago. To¬ 

gether they edited Postmodernism 

and Japan, also published by 

Duke University Press. 

A special issue of boundary 2 

Vol. 18, No. 3 (Fall 1991) 

257 pages 

paper, $14.00 

FEBRUARY 

Structuring the 

Void: The Struggle 

for Subject in 
Contemporary 

American Fiction 

Jerome Klinkowitz 

If, as the literary theorists of 

postmodernism contend, 

“content” does not exist, then 

how can fiction continue to be 

written? Jerome Klinkowitz, 

himself a veteran practitioner 

and theorist of fiction, addresses 

this question in Structuring the 

Void, an account of what today’s 

novelists and short story writers 

do when they produce a fictive 

work. Klinkowitz’s focus is on 

the way in which writers have 

turned this lack of content itself 

into subject matter, and, by thus 

“structuring the void,” have 

created a new form of fiction. 

Among the writers Klinkowitz 

discusses are Richard Brautigan, 

Kurt Vonnegut, Max Apple, Saul 

Bellow, Erica Jong, Susan Quist, 

Gerald Rosen, Rob Swigart, and 

Grace Paley. He shows how, in 

the absence of subject matter, 

these writers persist in the act of 

structuring—by organizing 

autobiography as a narrative 

device, ritualizing national his¬ 

tory and popular culture, or 

formalizing a comic response to 

a new imaginative state, the state 

of California. Klinkowitz also 

considers subjects such as gender 

and war, which, though they 

cannot be represented, neverthe¬ 

less exercise constraints on a 

writer’s intention to structure. 

What emerges from Klinkowitz’s 

analysis is a clear sense of what 

today’s fiction—and fiction 

writing—is about. As such, 

Structuring the Void will prove 

invaluable to anyone with 

an interest in contemporary 

literature. 

Jerome Klinkowitz is Professor 

of English and a University 

Distinguished Scholar at the 

University of Northern Iowa. 

He is the author of more than 

twenty books of fiction and 

criticism, including Donald 

Barthelme: An Exhibition (Duke 

University Press, 1991). 

192 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1205-0 

cloth, $29.95 

FEBRUARY 

4 

JU
L

IE
 H

U
F

F
M

A
N

 



Early Stevens: 

The Nietzschean 

Intertext 

B. J. Leggett 

In recent years Nietzsche has 

emerged as a presiding genius of 

our intellectual epoch. Although 

scholars have noted the influence 

of Nietzsche’s thought on Wal¬ 

lace Stevens, the publication of 

Early Stevens establishes, for the 

first time, the extent to which 

Nietzsche pervades Steven’s early 

work. 

Concentrating on poems pub¬ 

lished between 1915 and 1935— 

but moving occasionally into 

later poems, as well as letters and 

essays—B. J. Leggett draws to¬ 

gether texts of Stevens and 

Nietzsche to produce new and 

surprising readings of the poet’s 

early work. This intertextual 

critique reveals previously undis¬ 

closed ideologies operating at the 

margins of Stevens’s work, en¬ 

abling Leggett to read aspects of 

the poetry that have until now 

been unreadable. Leggett’s analy¬ 

sis demonstrates that the 

Nietzschean presence in Stevens 

brings with it certain assump¬ 

tions that need to be made 

explicit if the form of the poetry 

is to be understood. 

Though many critics have dis¬ 

cussed the concept of 

intertextuality, few have at¬ 

tempted a truly intertextual 

reading of a particular poet. 

Early Stevens not only develops 

an exemplary model of such a 

reading; it also provides crucial 

insights into Stevens’s notions of 

femininity, virility, and poetry 

and elucidates the notions of art, 

untruth, fiction, and interpreta¬ 

tion in both Stevens and 

Nietzsche. 

B. J. Leggett, Distinguished 

Professor of Humanities at the 

University of Tennessee, is the 

author of a number of books, 

including The Poetic Art of A. E. 

Housman and Wallace Stevens 

and Poetic Theory. 

280 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1201-8 

cloth, $34.95 

MAY 

On Humor: 

The Best from 

American Literature 

Louis J. Budd and Edwin H. 

Cady, editors 

“The articles in each volume are 

presented in the order of their 

first appearance in American 

Literature, and each opens a fresh 

line of inquiry, establishes a fresh 

perspective on a familiar topic, 

or settles a question that engaged 

the interest of experts. The selec¬ 

tions are the most enduring 

work still useful for the study 

and teaching of important liter¬ 

ary figures, or of an intellectual 

movement, motif, or genre. They 

represent the full range of 

thought from the scholarship 

that created the discipline and 

upon which much of the current 

work rests.”—Dorys Crow 

Grover, Western American 

Literature 

Partial Contents 

The Popularity of Nineteenth- 

Century American Humorists 

(1931)/ Walter Blair 

“The Gentleman from Pike” in 

Early California (1936)/ G. R. 

MacMinn 

Hank Monk and Horace Greeley 

(1942)/ Richard G. Lillard 

Myth and Humor in the Uncle 

Remus Fables (1948)/ Louise 

Dauner 

The Birth and Death of a Satirist: 

Eugene Field and Chicago’s 

Growing Pains (1951)/ Robert A. 

Day 

The Meaning of Ring Lardner’s 

Fiction (1960)/ Howard W. 

Webb, Jr. 

Aeolism in Knickerbocker’s A 

History of New York (1970)/ 

David Durant 

The Text, Tradition, and Themes 

of “The Big Bear of Arkansas” 

(i975)/ J- A. Leo Lemay 

Tall Tale, Tall Talk: Pursuing the 

Lie in Jacksonian Literature 

(1977)/ Neil Schmitz 

Cable’s The Grandissimes and the 

Comedy of Manners (1980)/ 

Robert O. Stephens 

The Comic Voice in Dreiser’s 

Cowperwood Narrative (1981)/ 

Jack W. Wallace 

From Whom the Bull Flows: 

Hemingway in Parody (1989)/ 

fames C. McKelly 

Louis J. Budd is James B. Duke 

Professor, Emeritus, at Duke 

University. Edwin H. Cady is 

Andrew W. Mellon Professor of 

Humanities, Emeritus, at Duke 

University. Both scholars have 

served as Managing Editor and 

Chair of the Board of Editors of 

American Literature. 

288 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1173-9 

cloth, $35.00 

FEBRUARY 

Previously published in 

The Best from American 

Literature series 

On Frost 

On Henry James 

On Hawthorne 

On Dickinson 

On Faulkner 

On Melville 

On Emerson 

On Whitman 

On Mark Twain 

5 



Herbal and Magical 

Medicine: Traditional 
Healing Today 

James Kirldand, Holly F. 

Mathews, C. W. Sullivan III, and 

Karen Baldwin, editors 

Herbal and Magical Medicine 

draws on perspectives from 

folklore, anthropology, psychol¬ 

ogy, medicine, and botany to 

describe the traditional medical 

beliefs and practices among 

Native, Anglo-, and African 

Americans in eastern North 

Carolina and Virginia. In docu¬ 

menting the vitality of such 

seemingly unusual healing tradi¬ 

tions as talking the fire out of 

burns, wart-curing, blood¬ 

stopping, herbal healing, and 

rootwork, the contributors to 

this volume demonstrate how 

the region’s folk medical systems 

operate in tandem with scientific 

biomedicine. 

The authors provide illuminating 

commentary on the major forms 

of naturopathic and magico- 

religious medicine practiced in 

the United States. Other essays 

explain the persistence of these 

traditions in our modern tech¬ 

nological society and address the 

bases of folk medical concepts of 

illness and treatment and the 

efficacy of particular practices. 

The collection suggests a model 

for collaborative research on 

traditional medicine that can be 

replicated in other regions of the 

country. An extensive bibliogra¬ 

phy reveals the scope and variety 

of research in the field. 

Contributors. Karen Baldwin, 

Richard Blaustein, Linda 

Camino, Edward M. Croom, Jr., 

David Hufford, James W. 

Kirkland, Peter Lichstein, Holly 

F. Mathews, Robert Sammons, C. 

W. Sullivan III 

James Kirkland and C. W. 

Sullivan III are both Professors of 

English at East Carolina Univer¬ 

sity. Holly F. Mathews is an 

Associate Professor of Anthro¬ 

pology at East Carolina Univer¬ 

sity. Karen Baldwin is an Associ¬ 

ate Professor of English at East 

Carolina University and Director 

of the ECU Folklore Archive. 

280 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1217-4 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1208-5 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

FEBRUARY 

American Literary 
Scholarship: 

An Annual, 1990 

Louis Owens, editor 

American Literary Scholarship is 

published in annual volumes 

that cover current critical analy¬ 

sis of American literature in each 

year since 1963. “A systematic 

evaluative guide to current pub¬ 

lished studies of American litera¬ 

ture. These bibliographic essays 

are selective and critical; they 

describe and evaluate published 

works, identify trends, and 

indicate areas ripe for research.” 

—ALA Booklist 

Contents 

Emerson, Thoreau, and Tran¬ 

scendentalism 

Hawthorne 

Poe 

Melville 

Whitman and Dickinson 

Mark Twain 

Henry James 

Pound and Eliot 

Faulkner 

Fitzgerald and Hemingway 

Literature to 1800 

19th-Century Literature 

Fiction: 1900 to the 1930s 

Fiction: The 1930s to the 1960s 

Fiction: The 1960s to the Present 

Poetry: 1900 to the 1940s 

Poetry: The 1940s to the Present 

Drama 

Themes, Topics, Criticism 

Foreign Scholarship 

General Reference Works 

Louis Owens is Professor of 

Literature at the University of 

California, Santa Cruz. 

500 pages 

5 Vi x 8Vi trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1234-4 

cloth, $45.00 

JUNE 

New Americanists 2: 

National Identities 

and Post-National 
Narratives 

Donald E. Pease, editor 

In this volume, the sequel to New 

Americanists: Revisionist Inter¬ 

ventions into the Canon, scholars 

in the field of American studies 

trace the geneology of the grand 

narrative of U.S. nationalism 

from its inception in the Recon¬ 

struction era to its dissolution in 

the aftermath of the Cold War. 

The contributors examine the 

various cultural, political, and 

historical sources— colonial 

literature, mass movements, 

health epidemics, mass spectacle, 

transnational corporations, 

super-weapons—out of which 

this narrative was constructed, 

and propose different under¬ 

standings of nationality and 

identity following in its wake. 

Contributors. Jonathan Arac, 

Lauren Berlant, Robert f. Corber, 

Elizabeth Freeman, Jack 

Matthews, Alan Nadel, Patrick 

O’Donnell, Daniel O’Hara, 

Donald E. Pease, Ross Posnock, 

Rob Wilson 

Donald E. Pease holds the Ted 

and Helen Geisel Third Century 

Professorship in the Humanities 

at Dartmouth. He is the editor of 

New Americanists Revisited: 

Revisionist Interventions into the 

Canon, also published by Duke 

University Press. 

A special issue of boundary 2 

Vol. 19, No. 1 (Spring 1992) 

425 pages, 1 illustration 

paper, $14.00 

APRIL 

6 



MUSIC 

Sacred Music in the 
Secular City: 

From Blues to Rap 

Jon Michael Spencer, editor 

In this sequel to The Theology of 

American Popular Music, scholars 

and essayists delve into the reli¬ 

gious imagination of the Ameri¬ 

can populace through an exami¬ 

nation of popular music. Specific 

artists —including Bruce 

Springsteen, Duke Ellington, and 

2 Live Crew—are discussed in 

sections devoted to popular 

music forms once (mis)identi- 

fied as “the devil’s music” of 

their respective eras: blues, jazz, 

soul, rock, and rap. 

A special issue of Black 

Sacred Music: A Journal of 

Theomusicology 

Vol. 6, No. 1 (Spring 1992) 

150 pages 

paper, $10.00 

APRIL 

Mozart 

Commemorative 

Issue 

Bruce Burroughs, editor 

In this special commemorative 

edition marking the 200th anni¬ 

versary of Mozart’s death, an 

impressive range of commenta¬ 

tors—music and theater critics, 

writers, scholars, and a cartoon¬ 

ist—gather to celebrate the 

music and spirit of Mozart. This 

illustrated volume offers numer¬ 

ous features: essay-length appre¬ 

ciations of the composer’s music 

for the stage, including an article 

on the relationship of Mozart 

and Lorenzo Da Ponte by Sheila 

Hodges, one of Da Ponte’s biog¬ 

raphers; a comprehensive review 

section devoted to newly pub¬ 

lished books on Mozart and 

important books in the history 

of Mozart scholarship; and a 

convenient and readable refer¬ 

ence guide to recordings and 

videotapes of the composer’s 

operas. 

Every Mozart opera recording 

available on compact disc at the 

date of this publication is re¬ 

viewed for the Mozart lover. And 

finally, for those readers who 

delight in putting their knowl¬ 

edge to the test, M. Owen Lee 

offers a challenging Mozart- 

theme quiz designed especially 

for this commemorative issue. 

Contributors. William Albright, 

David E. Anderson, William 

Ashbrook, Nicole Baker, Bruce 

Burroughs, Malcolm S. Cole, Ed 

Fisher, E. Thomas Glasow, 

Roland Graeme, David 

Hamilton, Christopher Hatch, 

Sheila Hodges, Peter Horwath, 

Christopher Hunt, Joe K. Law, 

M. Owen Lee, George Martin, 

David McKee, Roger Pines, John 

Paul Russo, John Schauer 

The annual commemorative 

issue of The Opera Quarterly 

Vol. 8, No. 3 (Autumn 1991) 

256 pages, 7 illustrations, 15 

musical examples 

paper, $11.95 

JANUARY 

See also page 1 

Louis Horst: Musician in a 

Dancer’s World 

Janet Mansfield Soares 

Partial Contents 

The Mythology of the Blues/ Jon 

Michael Spencer 

Howling with the Wolves: Paul 

Winter’s Earth Jazz/ Jay 

McDaniel 

Keep on Rollin’ Along: The 

Nicholas 

Cooper-Lewter 

In Memory of Marvin 

Gaye/ Cornel West 

Like a Catholic: Madonna’s 

Challenge to Her Church/ An¬ 

drew M. Greeley 

Sex and Suicide/ Cornel West 

Tracy Chapman: Jedermann, 

Prophet, or Cultural Narrator?/ 

Thomas Poole 

Contributors. Dwight Andrews, 

James H. Cone, Nicholas Coo¬ 

per-Lewter, Michael Eric Dyson, 

Andrew M. Greeley, Rod Gruver, 

Mark Sumner Harvey, J. Michael 

Jarrett, Jay McDaniel, Eloise 

McKinney-Johnson, Larry Neal, 

Thomas Poole, Jon Michael 

Spencer, Mtumishi St. Julien, 

William C. Turner, Jr., Cornel 

West 



HISTORY 

Not Slave, Not Free: 
The African 

American Economic 

Experience since 

the Civil War 

Jay R. Mandle 

Since its publication in 1978, Jay 

R. Mandle’s The Roots of Black 

Poverty has come to be seen as a 

landmark publication in the 

study of the political economy of 

the postbellum South. In Not 

Slave, Not Free, Mandle substan¬ 

tially revises and updates his 

earlier work in light of significant 

new research. The new edition 

provides an enhanced historical 

perspective on the African 

American economic experience 

since emancipation. 

Not Slave, Not Free focuses first 

on rural southern society before 

World War II and the role played 

by African Americans in that 

setting. The South was the least 

developed part of the United 

States, a fact that Mandle consid¬ 

ers fundamental in accounting 

for the poverty of African Ameri¬ 

cans in the years before the War. 

At the same time, however, the 

concentration of the black labor 

force in plantation work signifi- 

candy retarded the South’s 

economic growth. Tracing the 

postwar migration of blacks 

from the South, Mandle shifts 

attention to the problems and 

opportunities that confronted 

African Americans in cities. He 

shows how occupational segrega¬ 

tion and income growth acceler¬ 

ated this migration, only to be 

constrained in recent years by 

the slow pace of growth in the 

U.S. economy. 

Instrumental to an understand¬ 

ing of the history of the political 

economy of the United States, 

this book also directs readers and 

policymakers to the central 

issues confronting African 

Americans today. 

Jay R. Mandle is the W. Bradford 

Wiley Professor of Economics at 

Colgate University. 

152 pages, 41 tables 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1220-4 

paper, $12.95 

isbn 0-8223-1172-0 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

FEBRUARY 

The Atlantic Slave 

Trade: Effects 
on Economies, 

Societies, and 

Peoples in Africa, 

the Americas, 

and Europe 

Joseph E. Inikori and 

Stanley L. Engerman, editors 

Debates over the economic, 

social, and political meaning of 

slavery and the slave trade have 

persisted for over two hundred 

years. The Atlantic Slave Trade 

brings clarity and critical insight 

to the subject. In fourteen essays, 

leading scholars consider the 

nature and impact of the transat¬ 

lantic slave trade and assess its 

meaning for the people trans¬ 

ported and for those who owned 

them. 

Among the questions these 

essays address are: the social cost 

to Africa of this forced migra¬ 

tion; the role of slavery in the 

economic development of Eu¬ 

rope and the United States; the 

short-term and long-term effects 

of the slave trade on black mor¬ 

tality, health, and life in the New 

World; and the racial and cul¬ 

tural consequences of the aboli¬ 

tion of slavery. Some of these 

essays originally appeared in 

8 



recent issues of Social Science 

History, the editors have added 

new material, along with an 

introduction placing each essay 

in the context of current debates. 

This collection is sure to become 

a standard reference on the 

Atlantic slave trade for years to 

come. 

Contributors. Ralph A. Austen, 

Ronald Bailey, William Darity, 

Jr., Seymour Drescher, Stanley L. 

Engerman, David Barry Gaspar, 

Clarence Grim, Brian Higgins, 

Jan S. Hogendorn, Joseph E. 

Inikori, Kenneth Kiple, Martin 

A. Klein, Paul E. Lovejoy, Patrick 

Manning, Joseph C. Miller, 

Johannes Postma, Woodruff 

Smith, Thomas Wilson 

Joseph E. Inikori is Professor of 

History and Associate Director of 

the Frederick Douglass Institute 

for African and African-Ameri¬ 

can Studies at the University of 

Rochester. Stanley L. Engerman 

is John H. Munro Professor of 

Economics and Professor of 

History at the University of 

Rochester. 

432 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1243-3 

paper, $14.95 

isbn 0-8223-1230-1 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

APRIL 

C. L. R. James's 

Caribbean 

Paget Henry and 

Paul Buhle, editors 

For more than half a century, 

C. L. R. James (1901-1989)—“the 

Black Plato,” as coined by the 

London Times—has been an 

internationally renowned revolu¬ 

tionary thinker, writer, and 

activist. Born in Trinidad, his 

lifelong work was devoted to 

understanding and transforming 

race and class exploitation in his 

native West Indies, as well as in 

Britian and the United States. In 

C. L. R. James’s Caribbean, noted 

scholars examine the roots of 

both James’s life and oeuvre in 

connection with the economic, 

social, and political environment 

of the West Indies. 

Drawing upon James’s observa¬ 

tions of his own life as revealed to 

interviewers and close friends, 

this volume provides an exami¬ 

nation of James’s childhood and 

early years as colonial literatteur 

and his massive contribution to 

West Indian political-cultural 

understanding. Moving beyond 

previous biographical interpreta¬ 

tions, the contributors here take 

up the problem of reading 

James’s texts in light of post¬ 

structuralist criticism, the impli¬ 

cations of his texts for Marxist 

discourse, and for problems of 

Caribbean development. 

Contributors. Paul Buhle, Selwyn 

Cudjoe, Stuart Hall, Paget Henry, 

C. L. R. James, Niel Lazarus, 

Wally Look Lai, Kent Worcester, 

Sylvia Wynter 

Paget Henry, a native of Antigua, 

is Associate Professor of Sociol¬ 

ogy and Afro-American Studies 

at Brown University. His books 

include Peripheral Capitalism and 

Underdevelopment in Antigua. 

Paul Buhle is Director of the 

Oral History of the American 

Left Program at New York Uni¬ 

versity and teaches history at the 

Rhode Island School of Design. 

His books include C. L. R. James: 

The Artist as Revolutionary and 

C. L. R. James: His Life and Work. 

288 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1244-1 

paper, $16.95 

isbn 0-8223-1231-x 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

JUNE 

The Unbounded 

Community: 

Neighborhood Life 

and Social Structure 

in New York City, 

1830-1875 

Kenneth A. Scherzer 

Stick ball, stoop sitting, pickle 

barrel colloquys: the neighbor¬ 

hood occupies a warm place in 

our cultural memory—a place 

that Kenneth A. Scherzer con¬ 

tends may have more to do with 

ideology and nostalgia than with 

historical accuracy. In this re¬ 

markably detailed analysis of 

neighborhood life in New York 

City between 1830 and 1875, 

Scherzer gives the neighborhood 

its due as a complex, richly 

textured social phenomenon and 

helps to clarify its role in the 

evolution of cities. 

After a critical examination of 

recent historical renderings of 

neighborhood life, Scherzer 

focuses on the ecological, sym¬ 

bolic, and social aspects of nine¬ 

teenth-century community life 

in New York City. Employing a 

wide array of sources, from 

census reports and church 

records to police blotters and 

brothel guides, he documents the 

complex composition of neighbor¬ 

hoods that defy simple categoriza¬ 

tion by class or ethnicity. From his 

account, the New York City neigh¬ 

borhood emerges as a community 

in flux, born out of the chaos of 

May Day, the traditional moving 

day. The fluid geography and 

heterogeneity of these neighbor¬ 

hoods kept most city residents 

from developing strong local 

attachments. New Yorkers, he 

suggests, relied instead upon the 

“unbounded community,” a col¬ 

lection of friends and social rela¬ 

tions that extended throughout the 

city. 

With pointed argument and 

weighty evidence, The Unbounded 

Community replaces the neighbor¬ 

hood of nostalgia with a broader, 

multifaceted conception of 

community life. Depicting the 

neighborhood in its full scope and 

diversity, the book will enhance 

future forays into urban history. 

Kenneth A. Scherzer is Assistant 

Professor of History at Middle 

Tennessee State University. 

344 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1228-x 

cloth, $34.95 

JUNE 

19 



Back in Print 

The Modernist 
Impulse in American 

Protestantism 

William R. Hutchison 

This landmark study of Ameri¬ 

can religion, recipient of the 

National Religious Book Award 

in 1976, is being brought back 

into print with an updated bibli¬ 

ography. The Modernist Impulse 

in American Protestantism traces 

the history of American Protes¬ 

tant thought from the early part 

of the nineteenth century to the 

present. William R. Hutchison 

deals especially with the “mod¬ 

ernist” movement that flourished 

in the years around 1900, and 

with the colorful personalities 

and disputes associated with that 

movement. 

“A masterful historical-theologi¬ 

cal survey of American Protes¬ 

tant Liberal thought.”—The 

Journal of Religion 

“A landmark volume.... Those 

interested in the history of 

American thought or religion in 

general can ill afford to neglect 

it.”—Martin E. Marty 

“The most vivid, compelling, 

and useful portrait of liberalism 

yet to appear.... A major contri¬ 

bution to our understanding of 

the career of Christian theology.” 

—Lloyd J. Averill, Christian 

Century 

“One of the three or four master¬ 

ful interpretations of American 

theology, impressive in breadth 

and range, sophisticated in its 

judgments, sure in its clarifica¬ 

tion of theological nuance, but 

never pedantic or tiresome.” 

—E. Brooks Holifield, Reviews in 

American History 

William R. Hutchison is the 

Charles Warren Professor of the 

History of Religion in America at 

Harvard University. 

347 pages, 16 b&w photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1248-4 

paper, $14.95 

isbn 0-8223-1237-9 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

JUNE 

Sainted Women of 
the Dark Ages 

Edited and translated by Jo Ann 

McNamara and John E. Halborg, 

with E. Gordon Whatley 

Sainted Women of the Dark Ages 

makes available the lives of 

eighteen Frankish women of the 

sixth and seventh centuries, all of 

whom became saints. Written in 

Latin by contemporaries or near 

contemporaries, and most trans¬ 

lated here for the first time, these 

biographies cover the period 

from the fall of the Roman Em¬ 

pire and the conversion of the 

invading Franks to the rise of 

Charlemagne’s family. 

Three of these holy women were 

queens who turned to religion 

only after a period of intense 

worldly activity. Others were 

members of the Carolingian 

family, deeply implicated in the 

political ambitions of their male 

relatives. Some were partners in 

the great Irish missions to the 

pagan countryside and others 

worked for the physical salvation 

of the poor. From the peril and 

suffering of their lives they 

shaped themselves as paragons of 

power and achievement. Beloved 

by their sisters and communities 

for their spiritual gifts, they 

ultimately brought forth a new 

model of sanctity. 

20 



These biographies are unusually 

authentic. At least two were 

written by women who knew 

their subjects, while others re¬ 

flect the direct testimony of 

sisters within the cloister walls. 

Each biography is accompanied 

by an introduction and notes 

that clarify its historical context. 

This volume will be an excellent 

source for students and scholars 

of women’s studies and early 

medieval social, religious, and 

political history. 

Jo Ann McNamara is Professor of 

History at Hunter College and E. 

Gordon Whatley is Professor of 

English at Queens College, both 

at the City University of New 

York. John E. Halborg is a paro¬ 

chial vicar at St. Thomas More 

Church in New York City. 

369 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1216-6 

paper, $17.95 

isbn 0-8223-1200-x 

library cloth edition, $42.00 

APRIL 

La Mettrie: Medicine, 

Philosophy, and 

Enlightenment 

Kathleen Wellman 

Julien Offray de La Mettrie, best 

known as the author of L’Homme 

machine, appears as a minor 

character in most accounts of the 

Enlightenment. But in this intel¬ 

lectual biography by Kathleen 

Wellman, La Mettrie—physi- 

cian-philosophe—emerges as a 

central figure whose medical 

approach to philosophical and 

moral issues had a profound 

influence on the period and its 

legacy. 

Wellman’s study presents La 

Mettrie as an advocate of pro¬ 

gressive medical theory and 

practice who consistently applied 

his medical concerns to the 

reform of philosophy, morals, 

and society. By examining his 

training with the Dutch physi¬ 

cian Hermann Boerhaave, his 

satires lampooning the ignorance 

and venality of the medical pro¬ 

fession, and his medical treatises 

on subjects ranging from vertigo 

to venereal disease, Wellman 

illuminates the medical roots of 

La Mettrie’s philosophy. She 

shows how medicine encouraged 

La Mettrie to undertake an 

empiricist critique of the philo¬ 

sophical tradition and provided 

the foundation for a medical 

materialism that both shaped his 

understanding of the possibilities 

of moral and social reform and 

led him to espouse the cause of 

the philosophes. 

Elucidating the medical view of 

nature, human beings, and 

society that the Enlightenment 

and La Mettrie in particular 

bequeathed to the modern 

world, La Mettrie makes an 

important contribution to our 

understanding of both that 

period and our own. 

Kathleen Wellman is Assistant 

Professor of History at Southern 

Methodist University. 

344 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1204-2 

cloth, $34.95 

MARCH 

The Correspondence 

of Richard Price: 
Volume II, March 

1778-February 1786 

D. O. Thomas, editor 

Perhaps best known as a political 

philosopher, Richard Price (1723- 

1791) made important contribu¬ 

tions to British and American 

intellectual life in a variety of 

fields—philosophy, theology, 

mathematics, demography, prob¬ 

ability and public finance, and 

private and social insurance. The 

second in a three-volume series 

edited by W. Bernard Peach and 

D. O. Thomas, The Correspon¬ 

dence of Richard Price makes 

available the extant copies of the 

correspondence to and from 

Price, including many published 

for the first time. 

These letters reveal Price’s absorp¬ 

tion with financial problems, his 

influence on the policies adopted 

by the British government, and 

his defense of Newtonianism 

against Lord Monboddo, as well 

as important insights into the 

political and cultural life in Brit¬ 

ain and America. Correspondents 

include John Adams, William 

Adams, J. D. van der Capellen, 

Benjamin Franklin, Thomas 

Jefferson, Henry Laurens, Lord 

Monboddo, William Pitt, Joseph 

Priestley, the Earl of Shelburne, 

Ezra Stiles, P. W. Wargentin, and 

Joseph Willard. 

D. O. Thomas, formerly Reader in 

Philosophy at University College 

of Wales, Aberystwyth, is the 

author of The Honest Mind: The 

Thought and Work of Richard 

Price. 

373 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1203-4 

cloth, $49.95 

AVAILABLE 

Rights-. World, excluding United 

Kingdom 

Also available 

The Correspondence of 

Richard Price: Volume I, 

july 1748-March 1778 

D. O. Thomas and 

W. Bernard Peach, editors 

1983. 323 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0452-x 

cloth, $45.00 

See also page 4 

Good Faith and Truthful 

Ignorance: A Case of 

Transatlantic Bigamy 

Alexandra Parma Cook and 

Noble David Cook 

2 



POLITICAL SCIENCE/THEORY/LAW 

The Two Churches: 
Catholicism and 

Capitalism in the 

World System 

Michael L. Budde 

The single most important 

change now well under way 

within Catholicism is its transi¬ 

tion from a First World to a 

Third World entity. How this 

enormous shift will affect the 

Catholic church’s role in the 

world economy is the subject of 

Michael L. Budde’s book, the 

first world systems analysis of the 

mutual interaction of religion 

and political economy in the 

1990s. 

Budde’s argument is twofold. He 

contends that world Catholicism, 

led by its Third World majority 

(most notably in Latin America), 

will continue to develop in an 

increasingly anticapitalist direc¬ 

tion; and he suggests that once- 

dominant First World Catholic 

churches (exemplified by the U.S. 

Catholic church), are poorly 

placed to respond in solidarity 

with their coreligionists from the 

Third World. 

Covering a wide range of theo¬ 

retical and substantive matters, 

The Two Churches examines 

religion as a source of both social 

legitimation and social rebellion. 

It demonstrates the importance 

of ecclesiology, a branch of 

theology dealing with “theories 

of the church,” and it highlights 

the effect of capitalism on world 

Catholicism, as well as the latter’s 

influence on the development of 

the capitalist order. 

As the Third World becomes 

more and more volatile, and as its 

relations with the First World 

further complicate the politics of 

the Catholic church, the questions 

addressed in The Two Churches 

demand attention with increasing 

urgency. 

Michael L. Budde is Assistant 

Professor of Political Science at 

Auburn University. 

192 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1229-8 

cloth, $29.95 

JUNE 

The Effective 
Republic: 

Administration 

and Constitution 

in the Thought of 

Alexander Hamilton 

Harvey Flaumenhaft 

The United States has been dis¬ 

tinguished among free govern¬ 

ments as a “presidential” repub¬ 

lic. In The Effective Republic, 

Harvey Flaumenhaft shows how 

the study of Alexander 

Hamilton’s political thought 

opens the way to understanding 

the nature of this republic and 

the reasons for its development. 

Although Hamilton exerted an 

extraordinary influence on Amer¬ 

ican institutions, his contribution 

and the thinking behind it often 

have been obscured and miscon¬ 

strued by piecemeal approaches 

to his voluminous writings. Here, 

Flaumenhaft draws upon more 

than two dozen volumes of 

Hamilton’s papers to produce a 

comprehensive account of his 

thought on the principles of 

politics—the account which 

Hamilton himself hoped to give 

in a multivolume treatise, but 

died before producing. 

Beginning with a discussion of 

the place of general principles in 

Hamilton’s thought, The Effective 

Republic proceeds to his views on 

popular representation as a safe¬ 

guard of individual liberty. 

Flaumenhaft then elaborates on 

Hamilton’s thinking about effica¬ 

cious administration, especially 

how the President and Senate 

meet the requirements of unity 

and duration in a republic, and 

on the importance of an indepen¬ 

dent judiciary for constitutional 

integrity. What emerges clearly as 

Hamilton’s chief concern is the 

need to make government not 

22 



only safe but effective—hindered 
from doing harm by its popular 
base, but also, through the differ¬ 
entiation of administrative pow¬ 
ers and tasks, capable of doing 
good. 

Interpreting, linking, and ar¬ 
ranging Hamilton’s words, 
Flaumenhaft allows Hamilton to 
speak for himself, to explain to 
his beneficiaries his vision of 
what the republican experiment 
needed in order to succeed. 

Harvey Flaumenhaft is Tutor at 
St. John’s College. 

344 pages 
6x9 trim size 
isbn 0-8223-1214-x 
cloth, $32.50 
APRIL 

Systems of Control 

in International 

Adjudication and 

Arbitration: Break¬ 

down and Repair 

W. Michael Reisman 

In a world where nations are 
increasingly interdependent and 
where their problems—whether 
environmental, economic, or 
military—have a global dimen¬ 
sion, the resolution of interna¬ 
tional disputes has become 
critically important. In Systems of 
Control in International Adjudi¬ 
cation and Arbitration, W. 
Michael Reisman, one of 
America’s foremost scholars and 
practitioners of international 
law, examines the controls that 
govern arbitration—a method of 
alternative, private, and relatively 
unsupervised dispute resolu¬ 
tion—and shows how these 
controls have broken down. 

Reisman considers three major 
forms of international arbitra¬ 
tion: in the International Court; 

under the auspices of the World 
Bank; and under the New York 
Convention of 1958. He dis¬ 
cusses the unique structures of 
control in each form as well as 
the stresses they have sustained. 
Drawing on extensive research 
and his own experience as a 
participant in the resolution of 
some of the disputes discussed, 
Reisman analyzes recent key 
decisions, including Australia 
and New Zealand’s attempt to 
stop France’s nuclear testing in 
Muroroa; AMCO vs. Republic of 
Indonesia, concerning the con¬ 
struction of a large tourist hotel 
in Asia; and numerous others. 

Reisman explores the implica¬ 
tions of the breakdown of con¬ 
trol systems and recommends 
methods of repair and recon¬ 
struction for each mode of 
arbitration. Providing a crucial 
perspective, this work will be an 
invaluable guide to both schol¬ 
ars and practitioners of interna¬ 
tional dispute resolution. 

W. Michael Reisman, Wesley 
Newcomb Hohfeld Professor of 
Jurisprudence at Yale Law 
School, is the author of numer¬ 
ous books, including Folded 
Lies: Bribery, Crusades and 
Reforms and Nullity and Revi¬ 
sion: The Review and Enforce¬ 
ment of International Judgments 
and Awards. 

184 pages 
6x9 trim size 
isbn 0-8223-1202-6 
cloth, $29.95 
JUNE 

Measuring 

Functioning and 

Well-Being: The 

Medical Outcomes 
Study Approach 

Anita L. Stewart and John E. 
Ware, Jr., editors 

Measuring Functioning and Well- 
Being is a comprehensive account 
of a broad range of self-reported 
functioning and well-being 
measures developed for the 
Medical Outcomes Study, a 
large-scale study of how patients 
fare with health care in the 
United States. This book 
provides a set of ready-to-use 
generic measures that are appli¬ 
cable to all adults, including 
those well and chronically ill, as 
well as a methodological guide to 
collecting health data and con¬ 
structing health measures. As 
demand increases for more 
practical methods to monitor the 
outcomes of health care, this 
volume offers a timely and valu¬ 
able contribution to the field. 

The contributors address con¬ 
ceptual and methodological 
issues involved in measuring 
such important health status 
concepts as physical, social, and 
role functioning; psychological 
distress and well-being; general 
health perceptions; energy and 
fatigue; sleep; and pain. The 
authors present psychometric 
results and explain how to ad¬ 
minister, score, and interpret the 
measures. 

Comprising the work of a num¬ 
ber of highly respected scholars 
in the field of health assessment, 
Measuring Functioning and Well- 
Being will be of great interest and 
value to the growing number of 

researchers, policymakers, and 
clinicians concerned with the 
management and evaluation of 
health care. 

Anita L. Stewart is Associate 
Professor in Residence, Institute 
for Health & Aging, School of 
Nursing at the University of 
California, San Francisco. John 
E. Ware, Jr. is Senior Scientist at 
the Health Institute and Director 
of the International Resource 
Center for Health Care Assess¬ 
ment at the New England Medi¬ 
cal Center in Boston. 

456 pages 
6x9 trim size 
isbn 0-8223-1212-3 
cloth, $55.00 
JUNE 

See also pages 2 & 3 

The Constitutional Logic of 

Affirmative Action 

Ronald J. Fiscus 
Edited by Stephen L. Wasby 

Shows of Force: Power, Politics, 

and Ideology in Art Exhibitions 

Timothy W. Luke 

23 



SOVIET/SLAVIC STUDIES LIVING WITH THE SHORE 

Vocabulary of Soviet 

Society and Culture: 

A Selected Guide 

to Russian Words, 

Idioms, and 
Expressions of the 

Post-Stalin Era 

Irina H. Corten 

Irina H. Corten’s Vocabulary of 

Soviet Society and Culture is an 

experiment in what Soviet schol¬ 

ars call lingvostranovedenie—the 

study of a country and its culture 

through the peculiarities of its 

language. Not a conventional 

dictionary, Corten’s lexicon is 

selective, offering a broad sam¬ 

pling of culturally significant 

words concerning politics, ideol¬ 

ogy, the economy, education, arts 

and letters, social problems, and 

everyday life as well as language 

associated with the personalities 

and activities of individual Soviet 

leaders. 

The entries are listed alphabeti¬ 

cally in English transliteration 

followed by the Cyrillic, although 

readers familiar with Russian 

may prefer to use the Cyrillic 

alphabet listing included in this 

volume. In each entry the author 

provides a succinct but full 

explanation of the term and, 

whenever possible, cross-refer¬ 

ences to other entries, authentic 

examples of its use, and samples 

of relevant Soviet jokes. A reader 

may approach the lexicon either 

sequentially or with the aid of a 

subject thesaurus that divides the 

material into specific topics. A 

listing of complementary sources 

of reference appears in a useful 

bibliography. 

With this fascinating lexicon of 

“Sovietisms,” Corten provides an 

invaluable and easily accessible 

medium for general readers and 

scholars of the Russian language 

and Soviet culture interested in 

understanding contemporary 

Soviet life. 

Irina H. Corten is Assistant 

Professor of Russian at the Uni¬ 

versity of Minnesota. She spent 

the first twelve years of her life in 

Moscow and is fluent in Russian 

and English. 

192 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1213-1 

cloth, $24.95 

MAY 

Rights-. World, excluding Europe 

and British Commonwealth 

(except Canada) 

Of related interest 

International Trotskyism, 

1929-1985: A Documented 

Analysis of the Movement 

Robert J. Alexander 

1991.1141 pages 

7 x 10 trim size, 

double-column format 

isbn 0-8223-0975-0 

cloth, $165.00 

A Russian-English Social 

Science Dictionary 

Revised and Enlarged Edition 

Compiled by R. E. F. Smith 

1990. 495 pages 

5 x 7V2 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1088-0 

cloth, $39.95 

Rights-. World, excluding 

United Kingdom 

See also page 12 

Jakobsonian Poetics and Slavic 

Narrative: From Pushkin to 

Solzhenitsyn 

Krystyna Pomorska 

Edited by Henryk Baran 

Living with the Shore 

A Series Edited by 

Orrin H. Pilkey, Jr. 

and William J. Neal 

Sponsored by the 

National Audubon Society 

Living with the 

Georgia Shore 

Tonya D. Clayton, Lewis A. 

Taylor, Jr., William J. Cleary, Paul 

Hosier, Peter H. F. Graber, and 

Orrin H. Pilkey, Sr. 

The wide sandy beaches, quiet 

maritime forests, and vast 

Spartina marshes of the natural 

Georgia coast create a most 

spectacular, albeit gentle, South¬ 

ern beauty. Casual visitors and 

longtime residents alike have 

been charmed by this special 

place. Living with the Georgia 

Shore provides an essential refer¬ 

ence and guide for residents, 

visitors, developers, planners, 

and all who are concerned with 

the conditions and future of 

Georgia’s coastal zone. 

Recounting the human and 

natural history of the islands, the 

authors look in particular at the 

phenomenon of coastal erosion 

and the implications of various 

;r@S|f>onses to this process. In 

eorgia, as elsewhere in the 

nited States, th^uture of the 

shore is in doubt as recreational 

and residential-development de¬ 

mands in creaky: This book pro¬ 

vides guidelines for living with 

the shore, as opposed to simply 

living on it. The former requires 

^planning and a wise choice of 

property w house site. The latter 

ignores the potential hazards 

unique to coastal life and may 

make inadequate allowance for 

the dramatic changes that can 

occur on any sandy ocean shore. 

Living with the Georgia Shore 

eludes an introduction to each 

‘ Of Tfl?T-reOrgia isles, an overview 

of federal and state coastal land- 

use regulations, pointers on 

buying and building at the shore, 

hurricane preparation check¬ 

list,^ history of recent hurri¬ 

canes in Georgia, an extensive 

notated bibliography, and a 



guide to government agencies 

and private groups involved in 

issues of coastal development. 

296 pages, 51 photographs, 

61 maps & line art 

9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1219-0 

paper, $i7-95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1215-8 

library cloth edition, $42.50 

JUNE 

About the series 

“America’s foremost philosopher 

of the beaches, the sea bottoms 

and the coastal sands [Orrin 

Pilkey] ... is challenging some 

long-held notions about the ways 

in which people use and main¬ 

tain beaches. A decade ago, when 

he began warning of the dangers 

of‘beach degradation,’ he found 

little public support. Today, as 

concern for our shore environ¬ 

ment grows, people are listen¬ 

ing.”— Barnard L. Collier, The 

New York Times Magazine 

“Duke University Press has 

„ % published a sefies, Living with the 

Shore, to educate the determined 

shore dweller. Maps show what is 

happening on each stretch of 

beach, in enough detail to cover 

specific homesites. The books 

offer guidelines for buying and 

building at the shore. They list 

federal, state, and local agencies 

that are involved in coastal devel¬ 

opment, as well as give up-to- 

date information on laws that 

regulate land use.”—Kelly 

Walker, Forbes 

Also available in the series 

The Beaches Are Moving: 

The Drowning of 

America’s Shoreline 

Wallace Kaufman and 

Orrin H. Pilkey, Jr. 

1983.346 pages, 5x8 trim size 

ISBN 0-8223-0574-7 

paper, $i2.95tr 

Living with the 

AlabamafMississippi Shore 

Wayne F. Canis et al. 

1985. 232 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0511-9 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-0510-0 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

Living with the 

California Coast 

Gary Griggs and Lauret Savoy 

1985. 415 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0633-6 

paper, $i6.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0632-8 

library cloth edition, $35.00 

Living with the 

Chesapeake Bay and 

Virginia’s Ocean Shores 

Larry G. Ward et al. 

1989. 250 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0889-4 

paper, $i2.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0868-1 

library cloth edition, $35.00 

A Moveable Shore: The Fate 

of the Connecticut Coast 

Peter C. Patton and 

James M. Kent 

1991. 240 pages, 10 x 8 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1147-x 

paper, $i9-95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1128-3 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

From Currituck to Calabash: 

Living with North Carolina’s 

Barrier Islands 

Second Edition 

Orrin H. Pilkey, Jr. et al. 

1982. 258 pages, 6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0548-8 

paper, $13.95^ 

Living with the East 

Florida Shore 

Orrin H. Pilkey, Jr. et al. 

1985. 275 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0515-1 

paper, $i4_95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0514-3 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

Living with the West 

Florida Shore 

Larry J. Doyle et al. 

1985. 240 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0517-8 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-0516-x 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

Living with the Lake 

Erie Shore 

Charles H. Carter et al. 

1987. 276 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0741-3 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-0678-6 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

Living with Long 

Island’s South Shore 

Larry McCormick et al. 

1984.167 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0502-x 

paper, $i4-95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0501-1 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

Living with the 

Louisiana Shore 

Joseph T. Kelley et al. 

1984.177 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0519-4 

paper, $n.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0518-6 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

Living with the 

Coast of Maine 

Joseph T. Kelley, Alice R. Kelley, 

and Orrin H. Pilkey, Sr. 

1989.185 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0885-1 

paper, $i2.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0864-9 

library cloth edition, $35.00 

Living with the 

New Jersey Shore 

Karl F. Nordstrom et al. 

1986. 208 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0698-0 

paper, $i4_95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0543-7 

library cloth edition, $32.50 

Living with the Shore 

of Puget Sound and the 

Georgia Strait 

Thomas A. Terich 

1987.182 pages, 6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0745-6 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-0689-1 

library cloth edition, $35.00 

Living with the South 

Carolina Shore 

William J. Neal et al. 

1984. 218 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0524-0 

paper, $i4.95tr 

isbn 0-8223-0522-4 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

Living with the Texas Shore 

Robert A. Morton et al. 

1983. 202 pages, 9x6 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0500-3 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-0499-6 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

15 



NATURAL SCIENCES ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 

Guide to the 
Liverworts of 

North Carolina 

Marie L. Hicks 

North Carolina is home to 66 

genera and 195 species of liver¬ 

worts— small, mosslike plants 

occupying moist microhabitats 

that form an inconspicuous part 

of the vegetation. Marie L. Hicks’s 

Guide to the Liverworts of North 

Carolina provides the first com¬ 

plete field guide to the hepatic 

flora in North Carolina. The vol¬ 

ume offers a key to genera, spe¬ 

cies descriptions, distribution 

maps, a glossary, and 120 original 

drawings of the liverworts as they 

appear in North Carolina. 

North Carolina’s varied physiog¬ 

raphy creates a diversity of flora, 

ranging from boreal plants in the 

mountains to subtropical plants 

in the coastal plain. Collections of 

hepatics in North Carolina have 

been sporadic over the years, and 

knowledge of their distribution 

within the state has accumulated 

gradually. Guide to the Liverworts 

of North Carolina builds on earlier 

field studies, including those of 

Hugo L Blomquist and R. M. 

Schuster, to provide keys and 

illustrations to aid identification. 

This important, comprehensive 

field guide will also be useful in 

states adjoining North Carolina 

and is designed for students, 

botanists, and all those interested 

in identifying local liverworts. 

Marie L. Hicks is Professor of 

Biology at Appalachian State 

University. 

256 pages, 154 maps, 120 figures 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1175-5 

cloth, $34.95 

Of related interest 

Seaweeds of the Southeastern 

United States: Cape Hatteras 

to Cape Canaveral 

Craig W. Schneider and 

Richard B. Searles 

Illustrations by Julia S. Child 

Seaweeds of the Southeastern 

United States offers a definitive 

manual for the identification of 

the seaweeds that inhabit the 

deep offshore waters as well as 

the near shoreline and shallow 

water sounds from North Caro¬ 

lina to northern Florida. The 

volume provides a natural key to 

the class, order, family, and genus 

as well as an artificial key listing 

simple characteristics for quick 

identification of the green, 

brown, and red benthic marine 

algae of the region. 

1991. 569 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1101-1 

cloth, $49.95 

Changing Tropical 

Forests: Historical 

Perspectives on 

Today’s Challenges 
in Central and South 

America 

Harold K. Steen and Richard P. 

Tucker, editors 

ville, David M. Pendergast, Susan 

M. Pierce, Leslie E. Sponsel, 

Richard P. Tucker, Terry West 

Harold K. Steen is Executive 

Director of the Forest History 

Society. Richard P. Tucker is on 

the Natural Resources faculty at 

the University of Michigan and 

Professor of History at Oakland 

University. 

Changing Tropical Forests begins 

with an overview of the history 

of deforestation in tropical 

America and the tasks facing 

Latin American environmental 

historians. Based on proceedings 

of a 1991 conference sponsored 

by the Forest History Society and 

IUFRO Forest History Group in 

Costa Rica, the contributors offer 

detailed accounts of the environ¬ 

mental history of specific forest 

conditions, grasslands, and 

changing ecosystems of Costa 

Rica, Mexico, Surinam, and 

Brazil. The role of human 

intervention in this process 

of change is also discussed. 

Contributors. William Balee, 

James R. Barborak, Peter 

Boomgaard, Larissa V. Brown, 

Gerardo Budowski, John 

Dargavel, Warren Dean, 

Silvia del Amo R., 

Elizabeth Graham, 

J. Regis Guillaum 

on, Rhena Hoff¬ 

mann, Sally P. 

Horn, Sebas- 

tiao Kengen, 

Herman W. Kon¬ 

rad, Mary Pamela 

Lehmann, Robert 

D. Leier, Murdo J. 

MacLeod, M. Pa¬ 

tricia Marchak, 

Elinor G. K. Mel¬ 

Distributed for the Forest 

History Society 

311 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1247-6 

paper, $14.95 

isbn 0-8223-1236-0 

library cloth edition, $29.95 

AVAILABLE 

FEBRUARY 



SELECTED BACKLIST & BESTSELLERS 

From the Winner of the 1989 

Nobel Prize for Literature 

San Camilo, 1936 

Camilo Jose Cela 

Translated by John H. R. Polt 

“A 20-year-old, skein-like novel 

by the 1989 Nobel winner—a 

tour-de-force that proceeds in 

chapter-length sentences, on- 

rushing with asides and tiny 

glimpses into the life of a neigh¬ 

borhood and its people during 

the first few weeks of the Spanish 

Civil War.... This may be Cela’s 

bitterly flowing masterpiece.” 

—Kirkus 

1991. 327 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1196-8 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1179-8 

library cloth edition, $45.95 

Line of Light and Shadow: 

The Drawings of Federico 

Garcia Lorca 

Mario Hernandez 

Translated by 

Christopher Maurer 

Foreword by Michael Mezzatesta 

This first exhaustive catalog of 

Lorca’s extant drawings, executed 

in pencil, ink, crayon, pastel, and 

gouache, spans Lorca’s career 

and serves as an indispensable 

aid to the interpretation of his 

lyrical work. 

1991. 275 pages, 381 illustrations, 

116 full-page in color 

12 x 12 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1122-4 

paper, $49-95tr 

Published in Association with the 

Duke University Museum of Art 

Storming the Reality 

Studio: A Casebook of 

Cyberpunk and Post¬ 

modern Science Fiction 

Larry McCaffery, editor 

By bringing together original 

fiction, critical commentary, and 

work by key practitioners of 

cyberpunk, this book offers a new 

perspective on the evolution of 

postmodern culture. “Newcomers 

to cyberpunk will find the fiction 

particularly useful and enjoyable, 

while oldsters will revel in and 

argue over the essays.”—Kirkus 

1992.344 pages, 8 illustrations 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1168-2 

paper, $i7_95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1158-5 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

The Tail of the Dragon: 

New Dance, 1976-1982 

Marcia B. Siegel 

Photographs by Nathaniel 

Tileston 

“Among American dance critics 

writing today, Marcia B. Siegel has 

the most finely tuned eyes.... 

The reviews collected in The Tail 

of the Dragon form a valuable 

and fascinating body of informa¬ 

tion about postmodern dance 

during its transition from sixties 

radicalism to something sleeker, 

more virtuosic, and more acces¬ 

sible.”—Deborah Jowitt, staff 

writer, The Village Voice 

1991. 251 pages, 38 b&w 

photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1166-6 

paper, $14.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1156-9 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

The World and the Bo Tree 

Helen Bevington 

Accomplished writer/critic Helen 

Bevington takes the reader along 

on her travels, taken lighdy 

amidst the turbulence of the 

1980s to and from various desti¬ 

nations—Europe, Asia, Africa, 

China, South America—as she 

searches for moments of peace 

and tranquility. 

1991. 224 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1165-8 

paper, $i5-95tr 

isbn 0-8223-1153-4 

library cloth edition, $39.95 

The Politics of 

Liberal Education 

Darryl J. Gless and Barbara 

Herrnstein Smith, editors 

Responding to attacks on con¬ 

temporary humanities teaching 

by government officials, journal¬ 

ists, and academic traditionalists, 

the contributors here—Stanley 

Fish, Henry Louis Gates, Jr., 

Gerald Graff, Eve Kosofsky 

Sedgwick, among others— 

discuss the controversies sur¬ 

rounding recent developments in 

American higher education, 

including curricular revisions, 

“multiculturalism,” and the 

challenge to traditional views of 

“canons” and “classics.” 

Post-Contemporary Interventions 

1991. 288 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1199-2 

paper, $14-95 

isbn 0-8223-1183-6 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

Back in Print 

False Promises: The Shaping 

of American Working 

Class Consciousness 

With a New Introduction and 

Epilogue by the Author 

Stanley Aronowitz 

“False Promises is a classic of its 

type, and well-known to special¬ 

ists in labor studies. It is a highly 

original and bold perspective on 

American labor, still widely cited 

in the current literature and still 

a source of inspiration to many 

students.”— Ruth Milkman, 

author of Gender at Work 

1991. 500 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1198-4 

paper, $14.95 

isbn 0-8223-1181-x 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

27 



The Black Church 

in the African 

American Experience 

C. Eric Lincoln and 

Lawrence H. Mamiya 

“A long-needed look at what was 

once called ‘the invisible institu¬ 

tion’. ... The whole nation now 

has at its disposal much informa¬ 

tion that black communities have 

always taken for granted.” 

—James Forbes, New York 

Times Book Review 

“[A] rare examination.” 

—Richard Ostling, Time 

Magazine 

1990. 536 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1073-2 

paper, $18.95 

isbn 0-8223-1057-0 

library cloth edition, $47.50 

Some Write to the Future: 

Essays on Contemporary 

Latin American Fiction 

Ariel Dorfman 

Translated by George Shivers 

with the author 

“[Dorfman] brings to his criti¬ 

cism a sense of engagement and 

participation in the world 

around him. That commitment 

to a reality outside the world of 

fiction is what this intelligent 

and thoughtful book is all 

about.”—James Polk, Washing¬ 

ton Post Book World 

1991. 272 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1130-5 

cloth, $24-95tr 

The Cultural Origins 

of the French Revolution 

Roger Chartier 

Translated by Lydia G. 

Cochrane 

“By emphasizing cultural 

history, Chartier connects the 

question of the Revolution’s 

origins to themes covered in 

his previous work, which 

ranges over several centuries 

and a vast array of subjects.... 

[He] combines familiar mate¬ 

rial in fresh ways, exposing 

fault lines and proposing new 

interpretations.”—Robert Darn 

ton, New York Review of Books 

Bicentennial Reflections on the 

French Revolution series 

1991. 240 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0993-9 

paper, $8.95 

isbn 0-8223-0981-5 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

The Soldiers of the 

French Revolution 

Alan Forrest 

Alan Forrest’s study places the 

armies of the Revolution in a 

broader social and political con¬ 

text, paying special attention to 

the effects of war and militariza¬ 

tion on French society and French 

government during the Revolu¬ 

tionary period. “An outstanding 

contribution to the historiogra¬ 

phy of the French Revolution.” 

—G. C. Bond, Choice 

Bicentennial Reflections on the 

French Revolution series 

1989. 207 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0935-1 

paper, $8.95 

isbn 0-8223-0909-2 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

Winner of the 1990 “Charles 

Smith Award” for the Best 

Book in European History 

Revolutionary News: 

The Press in France, 

1789-1799 

Jeremy Popkin 

Popkin highlights the most sig¬ 

nificant features of the Revolu¬ 

tionary press and breaks new 

ground in examining not only the 

famous journalists but the ob¬ 

scure publishers and the anony¬ 

mous readers. “All students of the 

Revolution will welcome this 

intelligent synopsis.”—Gwynne 

Lewis, Times Literary Supplement 

Bicentennial Reflections on the 

French Revolution series 

1990. 239 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0997-1 

paper, $8.95 

isbn 0-8223-0984-x 

library cloth edition, $34.95 

The Brummer Collection 

of Medieval Art: Duke 

University Museum of Art 

Caroline Bruzelius with 

Jill Meredith 

The Brummer Collection of 

Medieval Art is remarkable for its 

breadth and the variety of objects 

represented, with works varying 

in scale from monumental stone 

pieces to small-scale objects in 

wood, ivory, or metal. For the 

first time, this fine catalog makes 

available to art lovers and schol¬ 

ars alike this rich but little- 

known collection. 

Published in Association with the 

Duke University Museum of Art 

1991. 318 pages, 153 duotones, 

149 b&w photographs, 16 color 

photographs 

8 1/2 x 11 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1055-4 

cloth, $65.00 

The Art Museums of 

Louis I. Kahn 

Patricia C. Loud 

Foreword by Michael Mezzatesta 

This beautifully illustrated 

exhibition catalog provides the 

first comprehensive study of the 

renowned American architect 

Louis I. Kahn’s three art muse¬ 

ums: the Yale University Art 

Gallery, the Kimball Art Mu¬ 

seum, and the Yale Center for 

British Art. 

Published in Association with the 

Duke University Museum of Art 

1990.304 pages, 271 duotones, 

7 color images 

9 x 12 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0998-x 

paper, $30.ootr 

isbn 0-8223-0989-0 

cloth, $6o.ootr 

28 



Durham County: A 

History of Durham County, 

North Carolina 

Jean Bradley Anderson 

“A vast and impressive piece of 

work, which not only supersedes 

all previous efforts but which 

will hold a proud and lasting 

place among other county histo¬ 

ries in North Carolina.... [This 

book is] a touchstone for further 

research for the next generation 

and beyond.”—Sydney Nathans, 

author of The Quest for Progress: 

The Way We Lived in North 

Carolina 

1990. 628 pages, 62 photographs 

7 x 10 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1056-2 

cloth, $27-50tr 

Surge to Freedom: 

The End of Communist 

Rule in Eastern Europe 

J. F. Brown 

"Surge to Freedom is a superb 

effort to capture and convey the 

momentous changes of 1989-90 

in East-Central and Southeastern 

Europe and an outstanding 

example of contemporary politi¬ 

cal history.”—Daniel T. Nelson, 

Carnegie Endowment for 

International Peace 

1991- 350 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1145-3 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-1126-7 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

SABRINA P RAMEI 

Social Currents in Eastern 

Europe: The Sources 

and Meaning of the 

Great Transformation 

Sabrina P. Ramet 

Ramet examines various social 

currents—feminism, religious 

activism, youth culture, religious 

dissent—in East Germany, 

Poland, Czechoslovakia, Hun¬ 

gary, Yugoslavia, Romania, and 

Bulgaria. 

1991. 447 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1148-8 

paper, $19.95 

isbn 0-8223-1129-1 

library cloth edition, $49.95 

Winner of the 1990-1991 

Policy Studies Organization 

Outstanding Book Award 

The Expendable Future: 

U.S. Politics and the Protec¬ 

tion of Biological Diversity 

Richard Tobin 

“ The Expendable Future is an 

extraordinarily fine book—the 

best yet about the political 

aspects of preserving biological 

diversity. Richard Tobin has 

succeeded brilliantly in weaving 

together the history of a small, 

embattled, underfunded federal 

agency, the challenge of preserv¬ 

ing biological diversity, and the 

study of administration.”—David 

Orr, Conservation Biology 

1990. 336 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1071-6 

paper, $18.75 

isbn 0-8223-1053-8 

library cloth edition, $45.00 

Landing Zones: 

Southern Veterans 

Remember Vietnam 

lames R. Wilson 

“The book’s 24 entries read well 

and retain an individualistic 

texture. The stories are all brief, 

war-centered biographies. 

Wilson’s editorial hand obviously 

shaped the stories, but they ring 

true.”—Marc Leepson, The Vet¬ 

eran 

1990.312 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1041-4 

cloth, $2i.95tr 

Landing 

JAMES R WILSON 

Averting the Apocalypse: 

Social Movements in 

India Today 

Arthur Bonner 

“A guardedly optimistic, care¬ 

fully documented report of social 

movements that are not well 

known even in India but that 

may well be of far more impor¬ 

tance for the future of the human 

race than many that claim more 

headline space.”—Ainslie T. 

Embree, New York Newsday 

1990. 464 pages 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1048-1 

paper, $17.95^ 

isbn 0-8223-1029-5 

cloth, $52.50 

Winner of the 1990 

De la Torre Bueno Prize 

Soviet Choreographers 

in the 1920s 

Elizabeth Souritz 

Translated from the 

Russian by Lynn Visson 

Edited, with additional 

translation, by Sally Banes 

“The strength of Ms. Souritz’ 

text lies in her careful researching 

of the choreographic manner 

and ideals of her chosen figures 

... others here acquire new 

significance and clearer identities 

for Western readers as she inves¬ 

tigates their ballets and analyzes 

both their themes and means of 

expression.”—Clement Crisp, 

The New York Times Book Review 

1990.384 pages, 75 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0952-1 

cloth, $29.95 

29 



JOURNALS 

Universities and the 

Future of America 

Derek Bok 

“Although critical of higher 

education, [this book] exudes 

confidence in the universities’ 

achievements and their poten¬ 

tial— confidence that sets it 

apart from the spate of jeremiads 

that have appeared over the past 

few years.”—Nancy S. Dye, The 

New York Times Book Review 

1990.128 pages 

isbn 0-8223-1036-8 

cloth, $i4-95tr 

A Way of Seeing 

Helen Levitt 

With an essay by James Agee 

Third edition, a revision of the 

1981 Horizon edition with eigh¬ 

teen additional photographs 

“There is no fundamental differ¬ 

ence in the great landscapes and 

quiet portraits of Edward Weston 

and the profoundly revealing 

pictures of children by Helen 

Levitt. Both are photographic 

perceptions of the highest 

order.”—Ansel Adams 

Published in Association with the 

Center for Documentary Studies, 

Duke University 

1989.100 pages, 86 duotone 

photographs 

9 x 11 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-1005-8 

paper, $i9.95tr 

In the Street: Chalk 

Drawings and Messages, 

New York City, 1938-1948 

Helen Levitt 

With an essay by Robert Coles 

Bringing together more than one 

hundred drawings and messages 

sketched in chalk on sidewalks 

and walls by New York City 

children in the 1930s and 1940s, 

Levitt shows us a vision of 

America in those years with the 

lyricism and grace for which she 

is known. 

Published in Association with the 

Center for Documentary Studies, 

Duke University 

1987.112 pages, 114 duotone 

photographs 

9 x 11 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0771-5 

paper, $20.ootr 

The Mind Is Not the 

Heart: Recollections 

of a Woman Physician 

Eva J. Salber 

Foreword by William Bevan 

“The tone of these memoirs is 

one of calm and intelligent opti¬ 

mism. From her experience has 

come an engrossing book, an 

honest voice that will resonate 

with younger women and with 

physicians pursuing similar work, 

who can benefit from the wisdom 

in her story.”—Laura G. Hanson, 

M.D., The New England Journal of 

Medicine 

1989. 284 pages, 33 photographs 

6x9 trim size 

isbn 0-8223-0910-6 

cloth, $24_95tr 

American Literature 

A Journal of Literary History, 

Criticism, and Bibliography 

Cathy N. Davidson, editor 

Michael Moon, associate editor 

Quarterly, current volume 64 

Subscription prices for 1992: $44 

institutions, $24 individuals, $12 

students, $24 secondary schools. 

Single issues $11. Add $8 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0002-9831 

Black Sacred Music 

A Journal of Theomusicology 

Jon Michael Spencer, editor 

Semiannual, current volume 6 

Subscription prices for 1992: $30 

institutions, $15 individuals. 

Single issues $10. Add $4 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 1043-9455 

boundary 2 

an international journal of 

literature and culture 

Paul A. Bove, editor 

Three issues annually, current 

volume 19 

Subscription prices for 1992: $40 

institutions, $20 individuals. 

Single issues $14. Add $6 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0190-3659 

Duke Mathematical 
Journal 

Morris Weisfeld, editor 

Monthly, current volume 65/66/ 

67/68 

Subscription prices for 1992: $528 

institutions; $264 individuals; 

$132 individuals, if institution 

already subscribes. Single issues 

$44. Add $24 for postage outside 

the U.S. 

ISSN 0012-7094 

Ethnohistory 

Shepard Krech III, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 39 

Subscription prices for 1992: $34 

institutions, $21 individuals, $12 

students/retired (includes mem¬ 

bership in the American Society 

for Ethnohistory). Single issues 

$8.50. 

issn 0014-1801 

Forest and 
Conservation History 

David O. Percy, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 36 

Subscription prices for 1992: $40 

institutions, $30 individuals 

(includes membership in the 

Forest History Society). Single 

issues $10. Add $8 for postage 

outside the U.S. 

issn 1046-7009 

Hispanic American 
Historical Review 

Mark Szuchman, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 72 

Subscription prices for 1992: $72 

institutions, $36 individuals, $18 

students. Single issues $18. Add 

$8 for postage outside the West¬ 

ern Hemisphere. 

issn 0018-2168 

History of Political 
Economy 

Craufurd D. W. Goodwin, editor 

Quarterly (plus a hardbound 

annual supplement), current 

volume 24 

Subscription prices for 1992: $96 

institutions, $48 individuals, $24 

students. Single issues $16. Add 

$10 for postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0018-2702 

30 



THE EMERGENCY 

OF BLACK AND 

THE EMERGENCE 

Journal of Health Politics, 

Policy and Law 

James A. Morone, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 17 

Subscription prices for 1992: $76 

institutions, $40 individuals, $20 

students. Single issues $19. Add 

$8 for postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0361-6878 

Journal of Medieval and 

Renaissance Studies 

Annabel Patterson and Marcel 

Tetel, coeditors 

Three issues annually, current 

volume 22 

Subscription prices for 1992: $64 

institutions, $32 individuals. 

Single issues $21. Add $6 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0047-2573 

Journal of Personality 

Howard Tennen, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 60 

Subscription prices for 1992: $72 

institutions, $36 individuals, $18 

students. Single regular issues 

$14, single special issues $30. Add 

$8 for postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0022-3506 

Mediterranean Quarterly 

A Journal of Global Issues 

Nikolaos A. Stavrou, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 3 

Subscription prices for 1992: $44 

institutions, $24 individuals, $12 

students. Single current issue $6. 

Add $8 for postage outside the 

U.S. 

ISSN IO47-4552 

The Opera Quarterly 

Bruce Burroughs, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 9 

Subscription prices for 1992: 

$48 institutions, $36 individu¬ 

als. Single issues $12. Add $8 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0736-0053 

Poetics Today 

Itamar Even-Zohar, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 13 

Subscription prices for 1992: 

$56 institutions, $28 individu¬ 

als, $14 students. Single issues 

$14. Add $8 for postage outside 

the U.S. 

issn 0333-5372 

Social Science 

Computer Review 

G. David Garson, editor 

Ronald Anderson, coeditor 

Quarterly, current volume 10 

Subscription prices for 1992: 

$72 institutions, $36 individuals 

(includes membership in the 

Social Science Computing 

Association). Single issues $18. 

Add $8 for postage outside the 

U.S. 

ISSN 0894-4393 

Social Science History 

Eric Monkkonen, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 16 

Subscription prices for 1992: 

$50 institutions, $30 individu¬ 

als, $12 students (includes 

membership in the Social 

Science History Association). 

Add $8 for postage outside the 

U.S. 

ISSN OI45-5532 

SAQ 

The South Atlantic Quarterly 

Frank Lentricchia, editor 

Quarterly, current volume 91 

Subscription prices for 1992: $40 

institutions, $20 individuals. 

Single issues $10. Add $8 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0038-2876 

Tel Aviv Review 

Gabriel Moked, editor 

Annual, current volume 4 

Subscription prices for 1992: $28 

institutions, $14 individuals. 

Single issues $19.95. Add $2 for 

postage outside the U.S. 

issn 0792-1683 

31 



ORDER FORM 

Quantity Author/Journal Name Short title Price 

Subtotal _ 

North Carolina residents, add 6% sales tax _ 

Postage and handling: Add $2.00 for the first book, plus $.95 for 

each additional book _ 

Total _ 

Journals Full calendar year. All subscriptions are payable in advance and are accepted on a volume basis only. Postage and handling costs for domestic 

subscriptions are included in the subscription price. For foreign subscriptions, add postage as indicated in journal description. All remittances must be 

in dollars and drawn on a U.S. bank. Please indicate the calendar year for which you are entering your subscription. 

Check enclosed_ Charge my VISA #_ or MasterCard # _ 

Credit card expiration date_ Signature _ 

Name (please print) _ 

Address _ 

City, state, zip code___ 

Daytime telephone number __{_)_ (Will be used if necessary to resolve problems or questions about your order) 

DUKE UNIVERSITY PRESS 6697 College Station Durham, North Carolina 27708 SC92 



SALES INFORMATION 

Booksellers 

All prices and discounts are 

subject to change without notice. 

Books are short discount except 

when a tr, indicating trade dis¬ 

count, follows the price. Unless 

otherwise noted, all bindings are 

cloth. 

Prepayment is necessary until 

credit is established and should 

include a postage and handling 

charge of $2.00 for the first book 

plus $0.95 for each additional 

book. Credit applications and 

discount schedules are available 

upon request to the trade. 

Single Title Order Plan (STOP) 

orders are accepted and must 

include $2.00 postage and han¬ 

dling. 

Returns. No authorization re¬ 

quired; however, the following 

conditions must be met: To 

receive full invoice credit, books 

must be returned within 12 

months and invoice number 

must be provided. Returns will 

be processed at a 50% credit if 

12-18 months old and the invoice 

is provided. Returns will be 

processed at a 25% credit if over 

18 months old or if no invoice 

number is provided. Damaged 

or defective books must be 

returned promptly and the 

reason for the return must be 

clearly stated in order to receive 

full credit. 

Sales territory. World, unless 

otherwise noted. 

Order* and Inquiries 

(919) 684-6837,8:30-4:30 Eastern 

Time, for orders and sales 

inquiries. 

(919) 684-2173,8:30-5 Eastern 

Time, for editorial and other 

matters. 

Libraries 

Libraries and institutions will be 

billed on receipt of official pur¬ 

chase order. 

Examination and Desk Copies 

Examination copies of paper¬ 

backs for course consideration 

will be sent upon receipt of re¬ 

quest on departmental letterhead. 

Please give name of course, when 

offered, and usual enrollment. 

Enclose $2.00 for postage and 

handling. 

On-approval copies of 

clothbound books will be sent 

with invoice, which will be can¬ 

celed on receipt of evidence of 

adoption, return of the book 

within 60 days, or payment. 

Sales Representation 

Eastern and Western 

United States 

Columbia University Press 

Sales Consortium 

562 West 113th Street 

New York, NY 10025 

fax # 212-316-7169 

Southeast United States 

George Scheer Associates 

918 King’s Mill Road 

Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

INDEX 

Alexander, Robert J., 24 
Anderson, Jean Bradley, 29 
Anderson, Ronald, 31 
Andrews, Edna, 12 
Aronowitz, Stanley, 27 
Baldwin, Karen, 16 
Baran, Henryk, 12 
Benitez-Rojo, Antonio, 7 
Bevington, Helen, 27 
Bok, Derek, 30 
Bonner, Arthur, 29 
Bovd, Paul A., 10,30 
Brown, J. E, 29 
Bruzelius, Caroline, 28 
Budd, Louis J., 15 
Budde, Michael L., 22 
Buhle, Paul, 19 
Burroughs, Bruce, 17,31 
Cady, Edwin H., 15 
Calderdn, Hdctor, 9 
Canis, Wayne R, 25 
Carter, Charles H., 25 
Cela, Camilo Jos6, 27 
Chartier, Roger, 28 

Clayton, Tonya D„ 24 
Cleary, William J., 24 

Cook, Alexandra Parma, 4 
Cook, Noble David, 4 
Corlett, William, 9 
Corten, Irina H., 24 
Davidson, Cathy N., 30 
Dorfman, Ariel, 28 
Doyle, Larry J., 25 
Engerman, Stanley L., 18 
Even-Zohar, Itamar, 31 
Fiscus, Ronald J., 2 
Fish, Stanley, 9 
Fitzpatrick, Peter, 9 
Flaumenhaft, Harvey, 22 
Forrest, Alan, 28 
Garson, G. David, 31 
Gless, Darryl J., 8,27 
Gonzilez, Eduardo, 10 
Goodwin, Craufurd D. W., 

30 
Graber, Peter H. F., 24 
Griggs, Gary, 25 
Grusin, Richard A., 9 
Halborg, John E., 20 
Harootunian, H. D., 9,14 
Henry, Paget, 19 
Hemdndez, Mario, 27 
Hicks, Marie L, 26 
Hosier, Paul, 24 

Hunt, William Lanier, 5 
Hutchison, William R., 20 
Inikori, Joseph E., 18 
Jameson, Fredric, 6 
Kaufman, Wallace, 25 
Kelley, Alice R., 25 
Kelley, Joseph T., 25 
Kent, James M., 25 
Kerr, Lucille, 11 
Kirkland, James W., 16 
Klinkowitz, Jerome, 14 
Krech, Shepard, III, 30 
Lawrence, Elizabeth, 5 
Leggett, B. J., 15 
Lentricchia, Frank, 31 
Levitt, Helen, 30 
Lincoln, C. Eric, 28 
Loud, Patricia C., 29 
Luke, Timothy W., 3 
McAulifFe, Jody, 12 
McCaffery, Larry, 27 
McCormick, Larry, 25 
McNamara, Jo Ann, 20 
Mamiya, Lawrence H., 28 
Mandle, Jay R., 18 
Mathews, Holly F., 16 
Miyoshi, Masao, 9,14 
Moked, Gabriel, 31 

Monkkonen, Eric, 31 
Moon, Michael, 30 
Morone, James A., 31 
Morton, Robert A., 25 
Neal, William J., 25 
Nordstrom, Karl F., 25 
Okada, H. Richard, 9 
Owens, Louis, 16 
Patterson, Annabel, 9,31 
Patton, Peter C., 25 
Peach, W. Bernard, 21 
Pease, Donald E., 16 
Pefanis, Julian, 9 
Percy, David O., 30 
Pilkey, Orrin H., Jr., 25 
Pilkey, Orrin H., Sr., 24, 25 
Pomorska, Krystyna, 12 
Popkin, Jeremy, 28 
Ramet, Sabrina P., 29 
Reisman, W. Michael, 23 
Salber, Eva J., 30 
Saldivar, Jos6 David, 9 
Savoy, Lauret, 25 
Scherzer, Kenneth A, 19 
Schneider, Craig W., 26 
Searles, Richard B., 26 
Shavit, Zohar, 13 
Siegel, Marcia B., 27 

Midwest United States 

Miller Trade Book Marketing 

1801W. Byron St., Suite 2K 

Chicago, EL 60613 

fax # 312-404-1051 

Europe, the Middle East, 

and Africa 

Academic and University 

Publishers Group 

1 Gower Street 

London wcie 6ha 

United Kingdom 

tel. 01-580 3994 

(Books are stocked in the U.K. 

and are available at sterling 

prices). 

Asia and the Pacific, including 

Australia and New Zealand 

East-West Export Books 

2840 Kolowalu Street 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

fax # 808-988-6052 

All other areas 

Export Marketing 

Duke University Press 

6697 College Station 

Durham, NC 27708 

fax # 919-684-8644 

Smith, Barbara Hermstein, 8, 
Smith, R. E. F., 24 
Soares, Janet Mansfield, 1 
Souritz, Elizabeth, 29 
Spencer, Jon Michael, 17,30 
Stavrou, Nikolaos A., 31 
Steen, Harold K., 26 
Stewart, Anita L., 23 
Sullivan, C. W., III, 16 
Szuchman, Mark, 30 
Taylor, Lewis A., Jr., 24 
Tennen, Howard, 31 
Terich, Thomas A., 25 
Tetel, Marcel, 31 
Thomas, D. O., 21 
Tobin, Richard, 29 
Torgovnick, Marianna, 12 
Tsur, Reuven, 12 
Tucker, Richard P., 26 
Wang, Jing, 9 
Ward, Larry G., 25 
Ware, John E., Jr., 23 
Wasby, Stephen L, 2 
Weisfeld, Morris, 30 
Wellman, Kathleen, 21 
Whadey, E. Gordon, 20 
Wilson, James R., 29 
Zhang, Longxi, 8 



DUKE UNIVERSITY PRESS 

6697 College Station 

Durham, North Carolina 27708 

Address Correction Requested 

Nonprofit Organization 

U.S. Postage 

PAID 

Durham, NC 

Permit No. 1055 

Third Class 

GENERA 

LOUIS HORST: 

L INTER 

MUSICIAN IN A 

E S T HI 

DANCER’S WO 

G H L I G H T 

R L D by Janet Mansfield Soares 


